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1. CALL TO ORDER  [6:30 PM] 
 

2. AGENDA ADDITIONS/CHANGES 
 

3. APPROVE AGENDA  
 

4. PUBLIC TO BE HEARD   
a. Comments from Public  

 
5. BUSINESS ITEMS  

a. Discussion and Consideration of Appointment of Cristin Gildea to the Chittenden County Regional 
Planning Commission 

b. Presentation on the Crescent Connector Tutorial 
c. Presentation and Discussion of Global Foundries Electric Battery Storage Project (Essex VT BESS) 
d. Presentation and Discussion of Green Mountain Transit’s Funding Gap 
e. Discussion and Consideration of Champlain Valley Expo Sound Waivers and Concerts 
f. Discussion of Essex Junction’s Participation in VLCT Welcoming & Engaging Communities Program 
g. *Discussion and Consideration of an Executive Session to discuss a Contract 
h. **Discussion and Consideration of an Executive Session to discuss Personnel  

 
6. CONSENT ITEMS                                                                              

a. Approve Meeting Minutes: July 17, 2024 
b. Acting as the Liquor Control Commission: Liquor and Tobacco License Approvals 
c. Approval of Maple Street Playground RFP Award 
d. Approval of Block Party Taylor Drive 8/18/24 
e. Approval of EHS Bonfire Request 

 
7.         COUNCIL MEMBER COMMENTS & CITY MANAGER REPORT 

 
8. READING FILE 

a. Check Warrant #24049 7/12/24, #24050 7/26/24, #24051 8/9/24 
b.  July Financial Report and Memo 
c. Connect the Junction Project 
d. Community Resource Brochure 
e. Lead Service Line Update Memo from MSK 
f. CATMA Membership 
g. Regional Boards and Committees Minutes Memo 
h. BWAC Minutes 7/15/24 
i. CRC Minutes 7/2/24 
j. PC Minutes 7/3/24 and 8/1/24 

 
 

CITY OF ESSEX JUNCTION  
CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 

 
Online & 2 Lincoln St. 

Essex Junction, VT 05452 
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 

6:30 PM 
E-mail: admin@essexjunction.org  
 

www.essexjunction.org Phone: (802) 878-6944 

This meeting will be in-person at 2 Lincoln Street and available remotely. Options to watch or join the 
meeting remotely:  
• WATCH: the meeting will be live streamed on Town Meeting TV  
• JOIN ONLINE:  Join Zoom Meeting   
• JOIN CALLING: (toll free audio only): (888) 788-0099 | Meeting ID: 944 6429 7825; Passcode: 635787  

mailto:admin@essexjunction.org
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?app=desktop&list=PLljLFn4BZd2NDBcfrHVdIR7eUeko7haxg
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/94464297825?pwd=T0RTL0VteHZXNHlteTJpQi83WUg4QT09
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9. EXECUTIVE SESSION  
a. *An Executive Session may be needed to discuss a Contract 
b. **An Executive Session may be needed to discuss Personnel 

 
10. ADJOURN 

      
 
Members of the public are encouraged to speak during the Public to Be Heard agenda item, during a Public Hearing, or, when recognized by the 
President, during consideration of a specific agenda item. The public will not be permitted to participate when a motion is being discussed 
except when specifically requested by the President. Regarding zoom participants, if individuals interrupt, they will be muted; and if they 
interrupt a second time they will be removed. This agenda is available in alternative formats upon request. Meetings of the City Council, like all 
programs and activities of the City of Essex Junction, are accessible to people with disabilities. For information on accessibility or this agenda, 
call the City Manager's office at 802-878-6944 TTY: 7-1-1 or (800) 253-0191. 
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Vendor                                   Date     Invoice Number            Account                          Paid   Number Date

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28470      VMERS DB 110800               07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004          21438.37    52880 07/05/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               Retirement Payable

28555      ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS             07/09/24 DEF2.5,FLEETRITE DEF,     210-5-40-12-626.000             32.97    52885 07/12/24

                                                  X12203116901              Gasoline

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/28/24 BL FNDTN-JCraft JUL24     210-5-90-00-991.000            159.60    52888 07/12/24

                                                  13N1DYPFPHR4              Library Donation Expense

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 Drop Box/Soldering Tools  210-5-30-12-610.000             79.18    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1JK7RWJLDKWM              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 Drop Box/Soldering Tools  210-5-41-20-755.000             69.98    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1JK7RWJLDKWM              Furniture and Fixtures

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/25/24 Maint Supplies            210-5-30-12-610.000             40.88    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1MQY7YQN6KLR              General Supplies

25055      AQUARIUS LANDSCAPE SPRINK     06/19/24 2 Lincoln Sprinkler June  210-5-41-20-431.000            343.55    52894 07/12/24

                                                  5579565                   R&M Buildings & Grounds

80061      BASSICK, LINDA                07/05/24 BL CProgMusic JUL24       210-5-35-10-840.202            100.00    52896 07/12/24

                                                  0008                      Childrens Programs

07465      BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC       06/28/24 BL AColl-Things JUN24     210-5-35-10-640.201            157.56    52897 07/12/24

                                                  514945                    Adult Collection

07465      BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC       07/04/24 NS PLASTIC PAIL 5 GL CMN  210-5-40-12-610.000             20.97    52897 07/12/24

                                                  51597                     General Supplies

30125      BIEBER PHILLIP                06/24/24 Stipend BWAC June 2024    210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    52898 07/12/24

                                                  062424Bieber              Board member Payments

41280      BOUCHARD-PIERCE               06/25/24 Senior Center Kitchen     210-5-30-13-610.000           3745.00    52899 07/12/24

                                                  86114031                  General Supplies

02235      BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC        06/26/24 EMS Supplies              210-5-25-10-613.000            358.25    52900 07/12/24

                                                  85396038                  Program Supplies

80017      BOWKER ERIC                   06/24/24 Stipend BWAC June 2024    210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    52901 07/12/24

                                                  062424Bowker              Board member Payments

19630      BP WASTEWATER SERVICES LL     06/28/24 2 Lincoln Augering        210-5-41-20-400.000            425.00    52902 07/12/24

                                                  25669                     Contracted Services

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807434                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             35.10    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807434                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             40.86    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807486                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807486                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             15.66    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807487                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807487                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             84.97    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807682                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              5.05    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807682                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             15.66    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807848                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/20/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6807848                  General Supplies



07/12/24                                       City of Essex Junction Accounts Payable                                  Page 2 of 16

04:21 pm                 Check Warrant Report # 24049 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)                CDelibac

                                  For Check Acct 01(GENERAL FUND) All check #s 07/05/24 To 07/12/24

                                         Invoice  Invoice Description                                      Amount   Check  Check

Vendor                                   Date     Invoice Number            Account                          Paid   Number Date

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

00530      BRODART CO                    06/24/24 BL FNDTN Books JUN24      210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6809551                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/24/24 BL FNDTN Books JUN24      210-5-90-00-991.000             16.20    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6809551                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201            170.98    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810105                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000             10.10    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810105                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             38.34    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810106                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810106                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810107                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             16.20    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810107                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             31.85    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810110                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810110                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810111                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             34.19    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810111                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000              3.03    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810133                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             44.39    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810133                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201            249.72    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810458                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-610.000             17.17    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810458                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              3.03    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810986                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             42.03    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810986                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             98.28    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810987                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              6.06    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810987                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             26.09    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810998                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810998                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             15.12    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810999                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    06/26/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6810999                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              3.03    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6816893                  General Supplies
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00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             48.06    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6816893                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             30.77    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6817038                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6817038                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6817213                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             17.96    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6817213                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000             10.10    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6817251                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201            155.34    52903 07/12/24

                                                  B6817251                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/15/24 AJDigitalBks Jul24-JUN25  210-5-35-10-640.201            587.50    52903 07/12/24

                                                  C8421                     Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    06/15/24 AJDigitalBks Jul24-JUN25  210-5-35-10-640.202            587.50    52903 07/12/24

                                                  C8421                     Juvenille Collection

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            07/01/24 Phone/Internet PW         210-5-40-12-530.000            160.60    52905 07/12/24

                                                  003857                    Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            07/01/24 BL Phone/Internet JUN24   210-5-41-21-530.000            333.74    52905 07/12/24

                                                  BT 07012024               Communications

V0461      CENTRAL BEVERAGE              07/04/24 BL ANwsPapers JUN24       210-5-35-10-640.201            421.25    52906 07/12/24

                                                  124                       Adult Collection

15285      CHECKR INC                    06/30/24 June 24 Background Checks 210-5-10-10-330.000             66.50    52911 07/12/24

                                                  1312043                   Professional Services

21210      CINTAS LOC # 68M 71 M         06/27/24 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT   210-5-40-12-610.000             35.40    52913 07/12/24

                                                  5217979083                General Supplies

21210      CINTAS LOC # 68M 71 M         07/01/24 WATERBREAK COOLER AGRMENT 210-5-40-12-610.000             50.00    52913 07/12/24

                                                  9278039598                General Supplies

04320      CIVIC PLUS INC                07/12/24 click fix FY 25           210-5-40-12-505.000           6248.36    52914 07/12/24

                                                  306057                    Tech. Subs, Licenses

17895      CLEAN NEST                    07/01/24 City Bldg Cleaning June   210-5-41-21-420.000           2886.00    52915 07/12/24

                                                  15284                     Cleaning Services

17895      CLEAN NEST                    07/01/24 City Bldg Cleaning June   210-5-41-20-420.000            856.09    52915 07/12/24

                                                  15284                     Cleaning Services

17895      CLEAN NEST                    07/01/24 EJRP Cleaning June        210-5-41-23-420.000           2167.32    52915 07/12/24

                                                  15285                     Cleaning Services

17895      CLEAN NEST                    07/01/24 EJRP Cleaning June        210-5-41-26-420.000           2167.00    52915 07/12/24

                                                  15285                     Cleaning Services

04940      COMCAST                       06/19/24 2 Linc Internet 7/2024    210-5-41-20-530.000            198.39    52918 07/12/24

                                                  01363430624               Communications

04940      COMCAST                       06/23/24 MSP Internet/Phone June   210-5-41-26-530.000            483.33    52919 07/12/24

                                                  01763150624               Communications

04940      COMCAST                       06/23/24 Park St Internet/Phone Ju 210-5-41-23-530.000            307.27    52920 07/12/24

                                                  02109080624               Communications

17025      COONRADT AMY                  07/01/24 CC Minutes 6/26/24        210-5-11-10-330.000            205.92    52923 07/12/24

                                                  0182                      Professtional Services

31545      COSTCO MEMBERSHIP             07/01/24 EJRP Costco Membership    210-5-30-10-500.000            180.00    52925 07/12/24

                                                  070124D                   Training, Conf, Dues
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24305      DEMCO INC                     06/19/24 BL Supplies JUN24         210-5-35-10-610.000           1382.10    52926 07/12/24

                                                  7498032                   General Supplies

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 Eng Assist 5/2024 2 River 210-1-00-00-130.002            440.00    52928 07/12/24

                                                  23806 062824              Exchange - Billable

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 36 Cascade Street site in 210-5-40-13-451.000            310.54    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2380762824                Summer Construction Servi

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 City 2024 paving Assist E 210-5-40-12-605.000           1202.50    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2480462824                Summer Construction Suppl

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 Iroquois Ave wtrline 5/1- 210-5-40-12-330.000          11328.65    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2480762824                Professional Services

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 Engin fees5/2024 227 Pear 210-1-00-00-130.002           2127.50    52928 07/12/24

                                                  24808 062824              Exchange - Billable

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 5/24 Comm Dev/WW May 2024 210-5-16-10-330.000            469.87    52928 07/12/24

                                                  24810062824               Professional Services

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 5/24 Comm Dev/WW May 2024 210-5-40-13-330.000            130.00    52928 07/12/24

                                                  24810062824               Professional Services

35260      EAST COAST PRINTERS INC       06/20/24 9 UA 1376907 - MOD GREY   210-5-25-10-612.000            675.00    52930 07/12/24

                                                  06242450                  Uniforms

35260      EAST COAST PRINTERS INC       01/03/24 3 Under Armour 1376907 -  210-5-25-10-612.000            225.00    52930 07/12/24

                                                  12152341                  Uniforms

23580      ED EATON FIRE TRUCK REPAI     07/01/24 E5 Water Leak Repair      210-5-25-10-430.000            263.60    52932 07/12/24

                                                  1-026                     R&M Vehicles & Equipment

19430      ELEGANT FLOORS LLC            06/28/24 Flooring                  210-5-30-13-330.000            916.00    52934 07/12/24

                                                  CG400370                  Professional Services

19005      FIRSTLIGHT FIBER              07/01/24 2 Lincoln Phones June 202 210-5-30-13-530.000            114.57    52940 07/12/24

                                                  17579650                  Communications

19005      FIRSTLIGHT FIBER              07/01/24 2 Lincoln Phones June 202 210-5-41-20-530.000           1043.96    52940 07/12/24

                                                  17579650                  Communications

19005      FIRSTLIGHT FIBER              07/01/24 communications July 2024  210-5-40-12-530.000            109.30    52941 07/12/24

                                                  17579693                  Communications

19005      FIRSTLIGHT FIBER              07/01/24 communications            210-5-41-20-530.000            322.33    52942 07/12/24

                                                  17579695                  Communications

19005      FIRSTLIGHT FIBER              07/01/24 MSP Internet July         210-5-41-26-530.000            360.00    52943 07/12/24

                                                  17580165                  Communications

12685      FRONT PORCH FORUM INC         06/01/24 City FPF FY25             210-5-10-10-530.000           2808.00    52944 07/12/24

                                                  19752R                    Communications

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       06/28/24 2 Lincoln Dumpster        210-5-41-20-431.000           1273.00    52947 07/12/24

                                                  1799747                   R&M Buildings & Grounds

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       07/01/24 11 JACKSON ST trash remov 210-5-40-12-425.000            143.94    52947 07/12/24

                                                  1803542                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       07/01/24 2 Lincoln Garbage June 20 210-5-41-20-425.000            316.49    52947 07/12/24

                                                  1803543                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       07/01/24 RAILROAD AVE Pearl st mai 210-5-40-12-425.000            585.53    52947 07/12/24

                                                  1803544                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       07/01/24 BEECH ST Barrel on bike p 210-5-40-12-425.000             83.28    52947 07/12/24

                                                  1803710                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       07/01/24 MSP Trash Removal June    210-5-41-26-425.000            440.15    52947 07/12/24

                                                  1804461                   Trash Removal

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         210-5-30-12-626.000            523.21    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline
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20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         210-5-40-12-626.000           1580.37    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         210-5-25-10-626.000            452.71    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline

26400      GMT/CCTA                      07/01/24 Member Installment 1      210-5-19-10-800.102          83205.00    52950 07/12/24

                                                  2025-0041-1               GMT

04035      GOT THAT RENTAL & SALES I     06/28/24 BOW RAKE, FIBERGLASS HAND 210-5-40-12-610.000             51.98    52951 07/12/24

                                                  128887                    General Supplies

30370      HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS L     06/28/24 BL Furniture JUN24        210-5-35-10-750.000           2695.14    52953 07/12/24

                                                  707297                    Machinery & Equipment

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         04/15/24 HB Management Fee 2024    210-5-10-10-210.000            287.57    52954 07/12/24

                                                  32027                     Group Insurance

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         06/30/24 HBBROKER6/24              210-5-10-10-210.000           1112.85    52954 07/12/24

                                                  HRI 31930                 Group Insurance

21335      HOLY FAMILY / ST LAWRENCE     06/30/24 Senior Center Hall May/Ju 210-5-30-13-330.000            900.00    52956 07/12/24

                                                  05062024                  Professional Services

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             29.24    52957 07/12/24

                                                  82648925                  Adult Collection

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     07/08/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             25.97    52957 07/12/24

                                                  82648926                  Adult Collection

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     07/08/24 BL ABks JUL24             210-5-35-10-640.201            132.71    52957 07/12/24

                                                  82648927                  Adult Collection

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     07/08/24 BL ABks JUL24             210-5-35-10-640.201             13.49    52957 07/12/24

                                                  82648928                  Adult Collection

37715      INTEGRITY COMMUNICATIONS      07/02/24 MSP Phone Work            210-5-41-26-400.000            300.00    52959 07/12/24

                                                  43727                     Contracted Services

11710      INVEST EAP                    07/01/24 EAP                       210-5-25-10-290.000            216.00    52960 07/12/24

                                                  07012024                  Other Employee Benefits

15145      JOBTARGET LLC                 06/30/24 JOB AD WQ/PW admin        210-5-10-10-540.000            455.00    52961 07/12/24

                                                  INV106065                 Advertising

14175      JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD          03/28/24 BL JBooks JUL24-JUN25     210-5-35-10-640.202           3058.80    52962 07/12/24

                                                  686418                    Juvenille Collection

V9454      LENNY'S SHOE & APP            06/30/24 R Bundy #504              210-5-40-12-612.000            109.00    52964 07/12/24

                                                  504                       Uniforms

33195      LIMOGE & SONS GARAGE DOOR     07/02/24 JOB: PUBLIC WORKS - 11 JA 210-5-41-22-431.000            375.85    52966 07/12/24

                                                  84828TE                   R&M Buildings & Grounds

V10130     LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT       06/04/24 Storage Bins              210-5-25-10-610.000             78.71    52967 07/12/24

                                                  89318                     General Supplies

26920      MAYVILLE DARBY                07/05/24 Recording Secretary CRC 7 210-5-13-10-330.000             45.68    52969 07/12/24

                                                  21                        Professional Services

26920      MAYVILLE DARBY                07/07/24 PC Minutes July 3 2024    210-5-16-10-330.000             79.94    52969 07/12/24

                                                  22                        Professional Services

80012      MECHLER THOMAS                06/20/24 BL CProgsDD JUN24         210-5-35-10-840.202            100.00    52970 07/12/24

                                                  MECH JUNE202              Childrens Programs

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  06/25/24 BL ADvd JUL24             210-5-35-10-640.201             11.24    52971 07/12/24

                                                  505671023                 Adult Collection

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  07/01/24 BL Abks JUL24             210-5-35-10-640.201             14.99    52971 07/12/24

                                                  505698929                 Adult Collection

V10462     MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM  PL     06/30/24 June legal                210-5-10-10-320.000           5667.00    52973 07/12/24

                                                  June 2024                 Legal Services
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37605      NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL RES     06/26/24 annual disaster recovery  210-5-13-10-330.000            520.00    52976 07/12/24

                                                  55225                     Professional Services

37605      NEW ENGLAND MUNICIPAL RES     06/26/24 CAMA annual disaster reco 210-5-15-10-505.000            520.00    52976 07/12/24

                                                  55258                     Tech. Subs, Licenses

80081      O'BRIEN JOHN                  06/24/24 Stipend BWAC June 20241   210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    52977 07/12/24

                                                  062424OBrien              Board member Payments

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             07/01/24 IT Services July 2024     210-5-14-10-505.000           5221.28    52978 07/12/24

                                                  23252                     Tech. Subs, Licenses

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             07/01/24 IT Services July 2024     210-5-14-10-330.000           8755.00    52978 07/12/24

                                                  23252                     Professional Services

27240      OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY         05/22/24 Brownell Elevator Service 210-5-41-21-400.000             95.00    52979 07/12/24

                                                  10000191163               Contracted Services

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 06/26/24 BL JDigiBooks JUN24       210-5-35-10-640.202            741.66    52980 07/12/24

                                                  01459DA24192              Juvenille Collection

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 06/27/24 BL ADigiBooks JUN24       210-5-35-10-640.201           4431.04    52980 07/12/24

                                                  01459DA24193              Adult Collection

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 06/28/24 BL A DigiBks JUN24        210-5-35-10-640.201            311.05    52980 07/12/24

                                                  01459DA24194              Adult Collection

23420      P & P SEPTIC SERVICE INC.     06/27/24 Cascade Portolet July     210-5-30-12-330.000            120.00    52982 07/12/24

                                                  T624477                   Professional Services

V10554     PHOENIX BOOKS BURLINGTON      06/27/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201            163.16    52985 07/12/24

                                                  0001194363                Adult Collection

25140      PIKE INDUSTRIES INC           06/28/24 Asphalt                   210-5-40-12-605.000            152.00    52986 07/12/24

                                                  1283065                   Summer Construction Suppl

24410      PRIORITY EXPRESS INC          06/30/24 BL Courier-8 JUN24        210-5-35-10-560.000            212.56    52987 07/12/24

                                                  80272427                  Postage

05380      PURCHASE POWER                07/05/20 2 Lincoln Postage July 20 210-5-10-10-560.000            200.00    52988 07/12/24

                                                  0705244061                Postage

24350      QUESTICA LTD                  06/12/24 software fee FY25         210-5-13-10-505.000           8739.68    52989 07/12/24

                                                  INV123054                 Tech. Subs, Licenses

37430      R R CHARLEBOIS INC            06/30/24 Jetta Truck inspection st 210-5-40-12-610.000             39.55    52990 07/12/24

                                                  RC86174                   General Supplies

18010      REYNOLDS & SON, INC.          05/31/24 GEAR WASH REPAIR          210-5-25-10-612.000           1248.06    52992 07/12/24

                                                  3440714                   Uniforms

18010      REYNOLDS & SON, INC.          06/05/24 Helmets                   210-5-25-10-612.000          13182.75    52992 07/12/24

                                                  3441150                   Uniforms

22840      RIES DANIEL                   07/02/24 Keys                      210-5-30-12-330.000             18.00    52993 07/12/24

                                                  I240702556                Professional Services

05280      S & D LANDSCAPES LLC          07/03/24 MSP Turf Care             210-5-41-23-431.000           1401.29    52994 07/12/24

                                                  240370                    R&M Buildings & Grounds

37965      S D  IRELAND CONCRETE         06/25/24 concrete 2 Brkyrd         210-5-40-12-451.000            658.00    52995 07/12/24

                                                  110627                    Summer Construction Servi

37965      S D  IRELAND CONCRETE         06/28/24 Concrete                  210-5-40-12-451.000            507.00    52995 07/12/24

                                                  110734                    Summer Construction Servi

03180      SAFETY SYSTEMS OF VT LLC      07/01/24 MSP Alarm Testing         210-5-30-12-330.000           1350.00    52996 07/12/24

                                                  25150                     Professional Services

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-41-21-622.000           1255.83    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-41-22-622.000            595.31    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity
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17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-41-26-622.000           3063.88    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-41-23-622.000            391.15    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-41-20-622.000            595.31    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-40-12-622.000            252.17    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    210-5-40-12-622.000            185.30    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              07/01/24 Maint. Shirts             210-5-30-12-610.000            818.00    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20820                     General Supplies

09105      SECURE SHRED                  07/02/24 June Shred svc            210-5-12-10-610.000             24.00    53003 07/12/24

                                                  461385                    General Supplies

29835      SHERWIN-WILLIAMS              06/19/24 2 Lincoln Paint           210-5-41-20-431.000             49.17    53005 07/12/24

                                                  68742                     R&M Buildings & Grounds

14695      THE BIG BLUE TRUNK            05/16/24 SRP KickoffParty JUN24    210-5-35-10-840.202            162.00    53013 07/12/24

                                                  2618                      Childrens Programs

14695      THE BIG BLUE TRUNK            05/16/24 SRP KickoffParty JUN24    210-5-90-00-991.000             63.00    53013 07/12/24

                                                  2618                      Library Donation Expense

09040      TOWN MEETING TELEVISION A     07/01/24 Annual Support July 24-Ju 210-5-11-10-330.000          13891.00    53016 07/12/24

                                                  CCTV25-63                 Professtional Services

43260      ULINE                         06/26/24 Shelving                  210-5-25-10-750.000           2006.30    53019 07/12/24

                                                  179878425                 Machinery & Equipment

19350      VERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA     07/01/24 Vehicle tracking 7/1/24-7 210-5-40-12-442.000            151.60    53020 07/12/24

                                                  619000058152              Rental Vehicles/Equip

25315      VESPA'S PIZZA PASTA & DEL     06/27/24 BL VolStaffApp JUN24      210-5-35-10-845.000            104.44    53021 07/12/24

                                                  VESPAS 06272              Employee/Volunteer Recogn

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     06/26/24 General supplies          210-5-40-12-610.000             50.40    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518558                    General Supplies

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     06/28/24 ACollThings,Supply JUN24  210-5-35-10-610.000             56.48    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518567                    General Supplies

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     06/28/24 ACollThings,Supply JUN24  210-5-35-10-640.201            581.21    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518567                    Adult Collection

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     06/28/24 STRAW                     210-5-40-13-451.000             93.03    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518571                    Summer Construction Servi

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/08/24 Supplies SW interns       210-5-13-10-570.000             26.57    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518602                    Other Purchased Services

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/10/24 TV 5GAL WHT Plas Pail sup 210-5-40-12-610.000             30.37    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518612                    General Supplies

30210      VLCT                          05/07/24 PZ Forum CYuen            210-5-16-10-500.000             10.00    53023 07/12/24

                                                  7160                      Training, Conf, Dues

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 MSP Gas June              210-5-41-26-621.000             53.42    53026 07/12/24

                                                  15787560624               Natural Gas/Heating

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        210-5-41-20-621.000             91.17    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        210-5-41-22-621.000             61.80    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        210-5-41-23-621.000            150.90    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating
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29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        210-5-41-21-621.000            100.09    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        210-5-40-12-621.000             82.01    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 MSP Gas June              210-5-41-26-621.000             79.76    53028 07/12/24

                                                  8100440624                Natural Gas/Heating

06195      VT INSTITUTE OF NATURAL S     07/03/24 FY25 BL AttrPass AUG24-JU 210-5-90-00-991.000            250.00    53029 07/12/24

                                                  VTINS 072024              Library Donation Expense

41630      VT STATE TREASURER            06/30/24 2nd Qtr Marriage License  210-2-00-00-215.003            390.00    53030 07/12/24

                                                  20240630                  Due to VT Marriage Lic

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/26/24 Cleaning Supplies         210-5-30-12-610.000            262.04    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247453386                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/26/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             12.17    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247453764                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/27/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             13.73    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247478295                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/28/24 Trash Bags                210-5-30-12-610.000            191.98    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247509359                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/28/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             47.60    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247509728                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/01/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             27.62    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247542559                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/03/24 MSP Cleaning Supplies     210-5-30-12-610.000            239.84    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247599144                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/03/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             59.18    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247606737                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/03/24 Brownell Maint. Supplies  210-5-41-21-431.000             74.87    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247608191                 R&M Buildings & Grounds

17425      ICMA ROTH PLAN 706287         07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004            100.00 E 705241 07/05/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               Retirement Payable

V1160      ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457     07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004           2880.48 E 705242 07/05/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               Retirement Payable

V1161      ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-401     07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004           5811.43 E 705243 07/05/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               Retirement Payable

V1165      INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE      07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.002          60519.81 E 710241 07/10/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               Federal Inc Tax W/H

V2413      VT DEPT OF TAXES              07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.003           8111.61 E 710242 07/10/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               State Inc Tax W/H

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 CrescConn-Stone Envir     230-5-16-10-890.824          26463.56    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2282262824                Cres. Connector

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      07/03/24 Cresc Conn Proj 5/1-5/31  230-5-16-10-890.824          35564.33    52928 07/12/24

                                                  228227324                 Cres. Connector

03280      ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION IN     06/07/24 Cresc Conn Project, ECI # 230-5-16-10-890.824         795443.55    52936 07/12/24

                                                  7577                      Cres. Connector

V10462     MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM  PL     06/30/24 June legal                230-5-16-10-890.824            573.00    52973 07/12/24

                                                  June 2024                 Cres. Connector

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 2 Lincoln Reno May 2024   232-5-41-20-890.832            132.00    52928 07/12/24

                                                  23-803 May                2 Lincoln Street Renovati

V10545     KD ASSOCIATES, INC            07/10/24 2 Linc Reno 7/2024        232-5-41-20-890.832           1300.00    52963 07/12/24

                                                  00023942                  2 Lincoln Street Renovati
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04035      GOT THAT RENTAL & SALES I     07/01/24 SCAG CHEETAH Mower        233-5-00-00-750.001          12759.20    52951 07/12/24

                                                  126041                    Maintenance Equipment

05280      S & D LANDSCAPES LLC          07/03/24 MSP Turf Care             233-5-00-00-740.001          12000.00    52994 07/12/24

                                                  240370                    Landscaping

80121      TURF ROBOTICS LLC             06/05/24 Line Painter              233-5-00-00-750.001           3050.00    53018 07/12/24

                                                  1047                      Maintenance Equipment

05290      ADVANCE AUTO PARTS            07/02/24 Battery for trailer jette 254-5-54-20-610.000            153.33    52882 07/12/24

                                                  552418428063              General Supplies

23435      CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT      06/30/24 Water June 2024           254-5-54-70-411.400         256268.85    52909 07/12/24

                                                  063024                    CWD Water Purchase - Glob

23435      CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT      06/30/24 Water June 2024           254-5-54-70-411.400           4691.85    52909 07/12/24

                                                  063024                    CWD Water Purchase - Glob

23435      CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT      06/30/24 Water June 2024           254-5-54-20-411.000          54691.00    52909 07/12/24

                                                  063024                    CWD Water Purchase

23435      CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT      06/30/24 Water June 2024           254-5-54-20-411.000           1001.30    52909 07/12/24

                                                  063024                    CWD Water Purchase

23435      CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT      06/19/24 Reports for 2024          254-5-54-20-550.000           1719.26    52909 07/12/24

                                                  CCR-2024                  Printing and Binding

31275      DON WESTON EXCAVATING INC     06/20/24 School StWtr break        254-5-54-20-433.000           7998.56    52927 07/12/24

                                                  10971                     R&M Infrastructure

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 5/2024Main St- Turnberry  254-5-54-70-723.004          11951.66    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2180662824                Main St Water Line

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         254-5-54-20-626.000            257.66    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         04/15/24 HB Management Fee 2024    254-5-54-20-210.000             27.91    52954 07/12/24

                                                  32027                     Group Insurance

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         06/30/24 HBBROKER6/24              254-5-54-20-210.000            108.00    52954 07/12/24

                                                  HRI 31930                 Group Insurance

03070      MINUTEMAN PRESS               06/27/24 June 24 Utility Bills     254-5-54-20-560.000            272.51    52972 07/12/24

                                                  58563                     Postage

03070      MINUTEMAN PRESS               07/10/24 June 24 Utility Bills     254-5-54-20-560.000            256.18    52972 07/12/24

                                                  58598                     Postage

80059      MSK ENGINEERS                 06/28/24 SL Inventory Project 1461 254-5-54-70-723.006          19838.58    52975 07/12/24

                                                  16833                     Service Line Inventoy

24350      QUESTICA LTD                  06/12/24 software fee FY25         254-5-54-20-505.000           1303.12    52989 07/12/24

                                                  INV123054                 Tech. Subs, Licenses

37430      R R CHARLEBOIS INC            06/30/24 Jetta Truck inspection st 254-5-54-20-610.000              6.59    52990 07/12/24

                                                  RC86174                   General Supplies

23855      SOUTHWORTH-MILTON,INC.        06/30/24  500 HR SERV 420model     254-5-54-20-430.000           4488.41    53007 07/12/24

                                                  2218250                   R&M Vehicles & Equipment

V2227      TI-SALES, INC.                06/26/24 2" Neptune T-10 Register  254-5-54-70-750.001             92.21    53015 07/12/24

                                                  0172295                   Meter Replacement Program

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        254-5-54-20-621.000             47.44    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

14685      ALLIANCE GROUP SERV LLC       06/30/24 Digester outside power so 255-5-55-30-431.000           2071.15    52886 07/12/24

                                                  073918                    R&M Buildings

23455      CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DI     05/31/24 Biosolids May 2024        255-5-55-30-568.000          10632.60    52912 07/12/24

                                                  19994                     Biosolids Subcontractor

17895      CLEAN NEST                    07/01/24 Waste Water Cleaning June 255-5-55-30-330.000            269.30    52915 07/12/24

                                                  15283                     Professional Services
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V10411     CLEAN WATERS, INC.            06/26/24 Charge-Pack 155 (2,290 #  255-5-55-30-568.000           6845.05    52916 07/12/24

                                                  13711                     Biosolids Subcontractor

04940      COMCAST                       06/23/24 Internet only plus 6/30-  255-5-55-30-530.000            288.34    52921 07/12/24

                                                  03160280624               Communications

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 Water Quality Assist 5/1- 255-5-55-30-330.000             92.50    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2481762824                Professional Services

V10347     EHRLICH                       07/02/24 PEST CONTROL July 2024    255-5-55-30-431.000             94.95    52933 07/12/24

                                                  62965016                  R&M Buildings

06870      ENDYNE INC                    06/27/24 SHT NY Bi-Monthly Rev Jun 255-5-55-30-568.000            190.00    52935 07/12/24

                                                  492816                    Biosolids Subcontractor

06870      ENDYNE INC                    07/09/24 WWTF TKN Only             255-5-55-30-340.000             35.00    52935 07/12/24

                                                  494716                    Technical Services

38955      F W WEBB COMPANY              06/13/24 VB REGA V-500-A 1-1/2x3 C 255-5-55-30-570.000            111.37    52937 07/12/24

                                                  86085468                  Other Purchased Services

38955      F W WEBB COMPANY              06/20/24 Return parts              255-5-55-30-431.000           -111.37    52937 07/12/24

                                                  86100633                  R&M Buildings

38955      F W WEBB COMPANY              06/14/24 FLUMTR RPR KIT A-41-A F/R 255-5-55-30-431.000             41.97    52937 07/12/24

                                                  86100787                  R&M Buildings

19005      FIRSTLIGHT FIBER              07/01/24 communications July 2024  255-5-55-30-530.000            542.70    52939 07/12/24

                                                  17579649                  Communications

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         255-5-55-30-626.000            190.74    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline

09050      HACH COMPANY                  06/28/24 PEEK Salt Bridge, Kynar   255-5-55-30-570.000            524.00    52952 07/12/24

                                                  14090239                  Other Purchased Services

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         04/15/24 HB Management Fee 2024    255-5-55-30-210.000             42.67    52954 07/12/24

                                                  32027                     Group Insurance

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         06/30/24 HBBROKER6/24              255-5-55-30-210.000            165.15    52954 07/12/24

                                                  HRI 31930                 Group Insurance

V1093      HOLLAND CO., INC.             06/26/24 Sodium Bisulfite Solution 255-5-55-30-619.000           5929.74    52955 07/12/24

                                                  PI28046                   Chemicals

V10462     MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM  PL     06/30/24 June legal                255-5-55-30-320.000            247.50    52973 07/12/24

                                                  June 2024                 Legal Services

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             06/27/24 Ubiquiti ETH-SP-G2: Ether 255-5-55-30-530.000            270.00    52978 07/12/24

                                                  23244                     Communications

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             07/01/24 Monthly Billing for July  255-5-55-30-340.000            130.00    52978 07/12/24

                                                  23335                     Technical Services

03160      P & H SENESAC INC             06/20/24 Primary Digester Cleaning 255-5-55-70-722.014          40012.50    52981 07/12/24

                                                  20503                     Digester Maintenance

03160      P & H SENESAC INC             07/08/24 POLYMER FOR DEWATERING    255-5-55-30-568.000           9108.00    52981 07/12/24

                                                  20509                     Biosolids Subcontractor

24350      QUESTICA LTD                  06/12/24 software fee FY25         255-5-55-30-505.000           2231.96    52989 07/12/24

                                                  INV123054                 Tech. Subs, Licenses

37430      R R CHARLEBOIS INC            06/30/24 Jetta Truck inspection st 255-5-55-30-610.000              6.59    52990 07/12/24

                                                  RC86174                   General Supplies

03180      SAFETY SYSTEMS OF VT LLC      06/27/24 Fire safety service of al 255-5-55-30-431.000           2343.60    52996 07/12/24

                                                  25172                     R&M Buildings

V2124      STAPLES ADVANTAGE             07/06/24 SuppliesAdmin WWTF        255-5-55-30-610.000             99.47    53009 07/12/24

                                                  1009062                   General Supplies

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     06/28/24 STRAW                     255-5-55-30-431.000             93.04    53022 07/12/24

                                                  518571                    R&M Buildings
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29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        255-5-55-30-621.000           1789.02    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

80125      AIR COMPRESSOR ENGINEERIN     06/20/24 Air compMaple St PS       256-5-56-40-434.000           9070.00    52883 07/12/24

                                                  000078411                 R&M Pump Stations

33850      CENTRAL VERMONT PROPERTIE     07/02/24 ROW 4770932               256-5-56-40-441.000            130.00    52907 07/12/24

                                                  9500264364                Rental Land/Buildings

26290      CHAMPLIN ASSOC. INC.          07/01/24 HS PS pump parts          256-5-56-40-434.000           3968.00    52910 07/12/24

                                                  4740                      R&M Pump Stations

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      06/28/24 sewer collection study-We 256-5-56-70-722.006           1872.01    52928 07/12/24

                                                  2380862824                Collection Sys Capacity S

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         256-5-56-40-626.000            537.15    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         04/15/24 HB Management Fee 2024    256-5-56-40-210.000             25.58    52954 07/12/24

                                                  32027                     Group Insurance

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         06/30/24 HBBROKER6/24              256-5-56-40-210.000             99.00    52954 07/12/24

                                                  HRI 31930                 Group Insurance

03070      MINUTEMAN PRESS               06/27/24 June 24 Utility Bills     256-5-56-40-560.000            553.29    52972 07/12/24

                                                  58563                     Postage

03070      MINUTEMAN PRESS               07/10/24 June 24 Utility Bills     256-5-56-40-560.000            520.12    52972 07/12/24

                                                  58598                     Postage

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             07/01/24 Monthly Billing for July  256-5-56-40-340.000            560.00    52978 07/12/24

                                                  23335                     Technical Services

24350      QUESTICA LTD                  06/12/24 software fee FY25         256-5-56-40-505.000            661.73    52989 07/12/24

                                                  INV123054                 Tech. Subs, Licenses

37430      R R CHARLEBOIS INC            06/30/24 Jetta Truck inspection st 256-5-56-40-610.000             79.11    52990 07/12/24

                                                  RC86174                   General Supplies

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    256-5-56-40-434.002            708.52    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     West Street PS Costs

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    256-5-56-40-622.000            789.05    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Electricity

17505      SAND HILL SOLAR LLC KSI I     07/11/24 Service 6/17/24-7/8/24    256-5-56-40-434.001            555.89    52998 07/12/24

                                                  267SH                     Susie Wilson PS Costs

V2227      TI-SALES, INC.                06/26/24 2" Neptune T-10 Register  256-5-56-70-750.001            184.41    53015 07/12/24

                                                  0172295                   Meter Replacement Program

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        256-5-56-40-621.000             54.62    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Natural Gas/Heating

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        256-5-56-40-434.001             55.90    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     Susie Wilson PS Costs

29825      VT GAS SYSTEMS                06/21/24 5/17/24 to 6/18/24        256-5-56-40-434.002             50.26    53027 07/12/24

                                                  24366                     West Street PS Costs

25445      802 REPTILES                  04/16/24 Reach 7/22  23            259-5-30-17-330.000            950.00    52881 07/12/24

                                                  00656                     Professional Services

07305      AIRGAS USA LLC                06/30/24 Pool Chemicals            259-5-30-11-431.000            322.24    52884 07/12/24

                                                  5508685159                R&M Buildings & Grounds

80127      ALYX MAGIC ENTERTAINMENT      05/22/24 Show in Park 7/16         259-5-30-14-330.000            600.00    52887 07/12/24

                                                  2407                      Professional Services

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 Behavior Support          259-5-30-17-610.000             20.43    52888 07/12/24

                                                  11KGCP94F6FJ              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             23.64    52888 07/12/24

                                                  11KGCP94F6J9              General Supplies
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19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 Pool Supplies             259-5-30-11-610.000              7.73    52888 07/12/24

                                                  16MYKJW4FCM9              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/25/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000            586.54    52888 07/12/24

                                                  16N6YCIF6D71              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/30/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000            187.29    52888 07/12/24

                                                  17MMV47K14N3              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/26/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000              9.58    52888 07/12/24

                                                  17QTRTX7HRXR              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             11.81    52888 07/12/24

                                                  17RWTMTGFCRR              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/30/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000            252.48    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1DH1CRJW37R3              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/05/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             39.99    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1DTVXP7D6VCK              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/08/24 Program Supplies          259-5-30-14-610.000             30.71    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1DXNN1D7PFXM              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/05/24 REACH EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000            128.68    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1FVYGFM671PW              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/27/24 Pool Supplies             259-5-30-11-610.000            278.24    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1G3HQ1LXP913              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/29/24 REACH Fleming Supplies    259-5-30-17-610.000            239.73    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1HFLDVVYHWYR              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/30/24 Program Supplies          259-5-30-14-610.000            277.91    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1HN9KXTJ3JLG              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/26/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000            142.99    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1LJQX94QH4Y1              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/03/24 REACH Fleming Supplies    259-5-30-17-610.000             33.01    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1MLPDGKXNWQ4              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/26/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             87.99    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1NC34NFVGCFW              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             13.57    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1NWMKFFQFL3Y              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/26/24 CMS Art                   259-5-30-17-610.000             39.99    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1PCR6KOVH6Y6              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/02/24 REACH EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             29.06    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1PNV1171HW41              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/03/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000            153.90    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1Q1QCRH717CP              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/27/24 STAR Supplies             259-5-30-17-610.000            254.45    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1QM9YKJY47FL              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/25/24 CMS Sports Supplies       259-5-30-17-610.000             11.69    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1TCHJNWWCPMQ              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             34.98    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1V4FFTWPDHJV              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/01/24 Walkie Return CREDIT      259-5-30-17-330.000           -484.12    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1VK6KD4XGNL4              Professional Services

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/24/24 REACH EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000            126.92    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1VMLG1CR1FCM              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/30/24 Walkie Return CREDIT      259-5-30-17-610.000           -484.12    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1VWYPY491GQW              General Supplies
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19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/02/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             26.99    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1VWYPY49LOQH              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/27/24 Camp Walkies              259-5-30-17-610.000            171.77    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1W36N4L1N6LW              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/29/24 REACH EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             75.86    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1W36N4L1VVCG              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/25/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             11.02    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1WCNG3NF99X4              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/02/24 REACH EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000              8.78    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1WJMHW6CHMVD              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/29/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             41.86    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1X3TM4C7WWXQ              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/08/24 REACH Fleming Supplies    259-5-30-17-610.000             73.25    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1XCHXJ31LYHV              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/08/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000            180.04    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1XHW1YFXMFN1              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/05/24 STAR Supplies             259-5-30-17-610.000             24.97    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1XNQ94V1C4XH              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/26/24 Camp Supplies             259-5-30-17-610.000              9.79    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1Y1NKFLDJ1GY              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/29/24 STAR Supplies             259-5-30-17-610.000            221.90    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1Y1NKFLDVRDM              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       06/30/24 Walkie Return CREDIT      259-5-30-17-610.000          -2420.60    52888 07/12/24

                                                  1YVVW6XTYFMH              General Supplies

25595      AMERICAN RED CROSS            06/26/24 Lifeguarding Cert.        259-5-30-11-330.000            644.00    52892 07/12/24

                                                  22701836                  Professional Services

08270      ANANTA YOGA                   06/24/24 Yoga Camp 6/24-28         259-5-30-14-330.000            810.00    52893 07/12/24

                                                  062024                    Professional Services

08270      ANANTA YOGA                   07/12/24 Yoga Camp 7/8-12          259-5-30-14-330.000           1170.00    52893 07/12/24

                                                  72024                     Professional Services

80128      BARBER, KEVIN                 07/08/24 Culinary Adventures Camp  259-5-30-14-330.000           9370.00    52895 07/12/24

                                                  070824D                   Professional Services

06185      CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPOSITI     05/31/24 Memorial Day Parade       259-5-30-14-850.150           1276.00    52908 07/12/24

                                                  4549                      Memorial Day Parade

28130      COLCHESTER PAINTBALL, INC     05/15/24 REACH 7/1718              259-5-30-17-330.000            700.00    52917 07/12/24

                                                  2021041                   Professional Services

26420      COMMUNITY PRODUCTS            07/08/24 Preschool Furniture       259-5-30-16-610.000          12191.00    52922 07/12/24

                                                  B2W22                     General Supplies

31545      COSTCO #314                   07/02/24 Camp STAR                 259-5-30-17-610.000            279.69    52924 07/12/24

                                                  070224D                   General Supplies

42360      ECHO AT THE LEAHY CENTER      05/23/24 REACH EES 7/25            259-5-30-17-330.000            240.00    52931 07/12/24

                                                  POS270112                 Professional Services

42360      ECHO AT THE LEAHY CENTER      05/23/24 REACH Fleming 7/24        259-5-30-17-330.000            240.00    52931 07/12/24

                                                  POS270114                 Professional Services

42360      ECHO AT THE LEAHY CENTER      06/28/24 Discovery 6/28            259-5-30-17-330.000            140.00    52931 07/12/24

                                                  RI60287                   Professional Services

25325      FILLION ASSOCIATES, INC       06/24/24 Pool Chemicals            259-5-30-11-431.000           5065.00    52938 07/12/24

                                                  35331                     R&M Buildings & Grounds

31270      GAGNON MARK                   03/22/24 Reach 8/5                 259-5-30-17-330.000            800.00    52945 07/12/24

                                                  032224D                   Professional Services
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10705      GARDENERS SUPPLY CO INC       06/17/24 West St Gardens Straw     259-5-30-14-610.000             27.18    52946 07/12/24

                                                  WILX69307                 General Supplies

20195      GET AIR                       06/28/24 CMS 6/28                  259-5-30-17-330.000           1285.00    52948 07/12/24

                                                  2629095                   Professional Services

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     06/30/24 Vehicle Fuel June         259-5-30-15-626.000             88.41    52949 07/12/24

                                                  317023                    Gasoline

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         04/15/24 HB Management Fee 2024    259-5-30-15-210.000            116.27    52954 07/12/24

                                                  32027                     Group Insurance

21240      HICKOK & BOARDMAN HRI         06/30/24 HBBROKER6/24              259-5-30-15-210.000            450.00    52954 07/12/24

                                                  HRI 31930                 Group Insurance

08795      INNES CLARE                   06/24/24 Performance 7/30          259-5-30-14-330.000            350.00    52958 07/12/24

                                                  062424D                   Professional Services

25685      LETGO YOUR MIND               07/09/24 Logo Program FY25         259-5-30-14-330.000           3760.00    52965 07/12/24

                                                  070924D1                  Professional Services

25685      LETGO YOUR MIND               07/09/24 Lego Program June FY24    259-5-30-14-330.000           7488.00    52965 07/12/24

                                                  2024FY24                  Professional Services

80126      MAPLE STREET ART SPACE LL     06/28/24 Art Programs              259-5-30-14-330.000          10688.00    52968 07/12/24

                                                  062824D                   Professional Services

30095      MOUNTAINS EDGE FARM LLC       06/03/24 Parade Participation      259-5-30-14-850.150            500.00    52974 07/12/24

                                                  060324D                   Memorial Day Parade

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             06/27/24 CMS Computer              259-5-30-17-610.000            882.00    52978 07/12/24

                                                  23242                     General Supplies

2900       PALMER LANE MAPLE             07/03/24 Discovery 7/3             259-5-30-17-610.000            340.25    52983 07/12/24

                                                  7874                      General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      06/26/24 CMS Snack                 259-5-30-17-610.000             62.99    52984 07/12/24

                                                  196768                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/01/24 Reach Fleming Snack       259-5-30-17-610.000            230.19    52984 07/12/24

                                                  197892                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/01/24 Discovery Snack           259-5-30-17-610.000            294.67    52984 07/12/24

                                                  198563                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/01/24 CMS Snack                 259-5-30-17-610.000             99.16    52984 07/12/24

                                                  198605                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/01/24 STAR Snack                259-5-30-17-610.000            140.33    52984 07/12/24

                                                  198787                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/02/24 CMS Snack                 259-5-30-17-610.000            239.55    52984 07/12/24

                                                  199596                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/09/24 CMS Snack                 259-5-30-17-610.000            209.45    52984 07/12/24

                                                  203146                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/09/24 Discovery Snack           259-5-30-17-610.000            192.68    52984 07/12/24

                                                  203411                    General Supplies

24350      QUESTICA LTD                  06/12/24 software fee FY25         259-5-30-10-505.000           2433.51    52989 07/12/24

                                                  INV123054                 Tech. Subs, Licenses

20620      RASCO LAURA                   06/26/24 Playgroup June            259-5-30-14-330.000            120.00    52991 07/12/24

                                                  062624D                   Professional Services

05280      S & D LANDSCAPES LLC          07/03/24 MSP Turf Care             259-5-30-11-330.000           8188.67    52994 07/12/24

                                                  240370                    Professional Services

80278      SAMBUTUCADA !                 02/23/24 Perf in Park 7/23         259-5-30-14-330.000            600.00    52997 07/12/24

                                                  022324D                   Professional Services

00275      SB SIGNS INC                  06/25/24 Parade Banners            259-5-30-14-850.150           4515.00    52999 07/12/24

                                                  30832                     Memorial Day Parade
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00275      SB SIGNS INC                  06/25/24 Parade Canopy             259-5-30-14-850.150           1792.00    52999 07/12/24

                                                  30835                     Memorial Day Parade

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              06/19/24 Pool Shirts               259-5-30-11-610.000            201.75    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20819                     General Supplies

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              06/26/24 Pool Shirts               259-5-30-11-610.000              5.00    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20830                     General Supplies

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              07/02/24 Reach Shirts Round 2      259-5-30-17-610.000           1039.50    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20844                     General Supplies

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              07/02/24 Discovery Shirts Round 2  259-5-30-17-610.000            701.25    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20845                     General Supplies

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              07/02/24 CMS Shirts Round 2        259-5-30-17-610.000            577.50    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20846                     General Supplies

10435      SCREENMYLOGO.COM              07/02/24 STAR Shirts Round 2       259-5-30-17-610.000            324.00    53002 07/12/24

                                                  20847                     General Supplies

14160      SHELBURNE MUSEUM              07/03/24 CMS Trip 7/3              259-5-30-17-330.000            275.00    53004 07/12/24

                                                  1616                      Professional Services

17675      SMUGGLERS NOTCH RESORT        06/25/24 Reach 6/25                259-5-30-17-330.000           1805.00    53006 07/12/24

                                                  062524D                   Professional Services

17675      SMUGGLERS NOTCH RESORT        07/01/24 Reach 6/27                259-5-30-17-330.000           2166.00    53006 07/12/24

                                                  070124D                   Professional Services

45825      SPARE TIME                    06/28/24 CMS 6/28                  259-5-30-17-330.000           1387.00    53008 07/12/24

                                                  40574186                  Professional Services

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     06/30/24 STAR Bus 6/28             259-5-30-17-580.000            439.88    53010 07/12/24

                                                  70266040                  Travel

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     06/30/24 REACH Fleming Bus 6/24-26 259-5-30-17-580.000           1060.88    53010 07/12/24

                                                  70266041                  Travel

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     06/30/24 CMS Bus 6/28              259-5-30-17-580.000            763.32    53010 07/12/24

                                                  70266042                  Travel

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     06/30/24 Discovery Bus 6/24-28     259-5-30-17-580.000            970.32    53010 07/12/24

                                                  70266044                  Travel

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     07/09/24 CMS Bus 7/3               259-5-30-17-580.000            763.31    53010 07/12/24

                                                  70266871                  Travel

29975      SWEET SCOOPS                  07/08/24 Reach EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             86.68    53011 07/12/24

                                                  30                        General Supplies

29975      SWEET SCOOPS                  07/08/24 Reach EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000              3.79    53011 07/12/24

                                                  32                        General Supplies

29975      SWEET SCOOPS                  07/08/24 Reach EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             76.53    53011 07/12/24

                                                  45                        General Supplies

29975      SWEET SCOOPS                  07/08/24 Reach EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             75.75    53011 07/12/24

                                                  56                        General Supplies

30300      SWISH SPORTS LLC              07/01/24 Swish Spring League       259-5-30-14-330.000           3458.00    53012 07/12/24

                                                  070124D                   Professional Services

27970      THE PORTABLE MINI GOLF CO     04/29/24 REACH 7/910               259-5-30-17-330.000            700.00    53014 07/12/24

                                                  000355                    Professional Services

26445      TUDOR CHRISTOPHER L           06/30/24 Pickleball Clinic June    259-5-30-14-330.000            750.00    53017 07/12/24

                                                  351                       Professional Services

80121      TURF ROBOTICS LLC             06/05/24 Line Painter              259-5-30-12-610.000          35450.00    53018 07/12/24

                                                  1047                      General Supplies

25945      VT AFTERSCHOOL                06/25/24 Camp Training 6/18        259-5-30-17-330.000            480.00    53024 07/12/24

                                                  6558                      Professional Services
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V23525     VT FOLKLIFE CENTER            03/25/24 Instrument Petting Zoo -  259-5-30-17-330.000            400.00    53025 07/12/24

                                                  POS719                    Professional Services

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/19/24 Camp Supplies             259-5-30-17-610.000             92.36    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247302931                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/25/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000            151.55    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247423526                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/26/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000            167.91    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247449583                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              06/28/24 Pool Sign Holder          259-5-30-11-610.000             23.96    53031 07/12/24

                                                  247512560                 General Supplies

                                                                                                      -----------

                                Report Total                                                           1819607.30

                                                                                                      ===========

            To the Treasurer of City of Essex Junction, We Hereby certify                       ___________________________________

          that there is due to the several persons whose names are

          listed hereon the sum against each name and that there

          are good and sufficient vouchers supporting the payments

          aggregating $ *1,819,607.30                                                           ___________________________________

          Let this be your order for the payments of these amounts.

                                                                                                ___________________________________

                                                                                                ___________________________________

                                                                                                ___________________________________
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06490      A H FENCE CO                  06/27/24 aspire HVAC fence enclosu 210-5-41-26-431.000           3930.00    53035 07/26/24

                                                  062724D                   R&M Buildings & Grounds

80132      ACHEE, DAVID                  07/15/24 Stipend BWAC 071524       210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    53036 07/26/24

                                                  071524DACHEE              Board member Payments

28555      ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS             07/18/24 TRANSMISSION REPAIRS on T 210-5-40-12-430.000           2744.55    53040 07/26/24

                                                  40100940701               R&M Vehicles & Equipment

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/18/24 BL AProgKits JUL24        210-5-35-10-840.201            147.63    53042 07/26/24

                                                  13C373XGWCML              Adult Programs

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/12/24 Senior Ctr Supplies       210-5-30-13-610.000             83.01    53042 07/26/24

                                                  14FPM3KFJF7G              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/17/24 BL CProg JUL24            210-5-35-10-840.202             43.94    53042 07/26/24

                                                  19GV9GDMJ3HJ              Childrens Programs

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/06/24 BL JCollection JUL24      210-5-35-10-640.202             62.19    53042 07/26/24

                                                  19LMTCMRDRRG              Juvenille Collection

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/15/24 BL WinBel Prgms JUL24     210-5-35-10-895.000           1563.42    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1HWDX64PXKDQ              State and Other Grant Exp

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/11/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             54.78    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1KTCCWWQ9CX9              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/19/24 BL CProg JUL24            210-5-35-10-840.202             25.95    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1TLQXT7QGWMV              Childrens Programs

80017      BOWKER ERIC                   07/15/24 Stipend BWAC 071524       210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    53047 07/26/24

                                                  071524EBOWKE              Board member Payments

28910      BURNHAM MEMORIAL LIBRARY      07/16/24 BL AReplBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-640.201             16.95    53049 07/26/24

                                                  BURNHAM JULY              Adult Collection replacem

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        210-5-30-13-500.000           1291.95    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Training, Conferences, Du

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        210-5-41-20-755.000            130.00    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Furniture and Fixtures

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC July FY24         210-5-17-10-850.000              4.99    53051 07/26/24

                                                  65080624A                 Community Events and Cele

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC July FY24         210-5-30-13-610.000             97.20    53051 07/26/24

                                                  65080624A                 General Supplies

26395      CCRPC                         07/01/24 FY25 Regional Stormwater  210-5-40-13-510.000           6400.00    53054 07/26/24

                                                  213                       Permit, License, Registra

19090      CEDAR CREEK HOME IMPROVEM     07/04/24 MSP Bldgs Roof            210-5-41-26-431.000          27900.00    53055 07/26/24

                                                  070424D                   R&M Buildings & Grounds

V04609     CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT      07/01/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201            100.68    53056 07/26/24

                                                  2103334                   Adult Collection

39475      CLAUSSEN'S INC                07/18/24 Annuals 2 Linc around cit 210-5-40-12-571.000             31.45    53057 07/26/24

                                                  34370                     Streetscape Maintenance

30100      COBRAHELP                     07/15/24 Aug 24 COBRA              210-5-10-10-210.000             42.50    53059 07/26/24

                                                  317457                    Group Insurance

04940      COMCAST                       07/03/24 Cable July                210-5-25-10-530.000             21.43    53061 07/26/24

                                                  Xfinity0724               Communications

17025      COONRADT AMY                  07/23/24 RecordSecCC 7/17/24       210-5-11-10-330.000            137.28    53062 07/26/24

                                                  0183                      Professtional Services

31545      COSTCO #314                   07/08/24 Fluids for Drinking       210-5-25-10-610.000            251.39    53063 07/26/24

                                                  3141222059                General Supplies

38280      CRYSTAL ROCK BOTTLED WATE     07/19/24 2 LincBottled Water July  210-5-41-20-610.000             71.95    53064 07/26/24

                                                  177222770724              General Supplies
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31275      DON WESTON EXCAVATING INC     07/12/24 2 Brookside pipe replacem 210-5-40-13-575.000           7850.51    53066 07/26/24

                                                  10977                     Storm Sewer Maintenance

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      05/15/24 Engineering invoice April 210-5-16-10-330.000            416.25    53067 07/26/24

                                                  24810 051520              Professional Services

40025      E J  PRESCOTT INC             07/09/24 10 ROUND GRATE (GREEN) PL 210-5-40-12-610.000             34.42    53069 07/26/24

                                                  6352624                   General Supplies

40025      E J  PRESCOTT INC             07/16/24 Supplies 10 ROUND GRATE ( 210-5-40-13-575.000             68.84    53069 07/26/24

                                                  6356435                   Storm Sewer Maintenance

35260      EAST COAST PRINTERS INC       06/25/24 Safety Uniforms -Sport Gr 210-5-40-12-612.000            303.00    53070 07/26/24

                                                  07222450                  Uniforms

35260      EAST COAST PRINTERS INC       06/25/24 Uniform - POCKET - SAFETY 210-5-40-12-612.000             42.00    53070 07/26/24

                                                  07222451                  Uniforms

35260      EAST COAST PRINTERS INC       07/22/24 Uniform - GUSTY GREY      210-5-40-12-612.000             96.00    53070 07/26/24

                                                  07222452                  Uniforms

19410      EAST COAST SIGNALS            07/08/24 May 2024 Service Work     210-5-40-12-572.000            640.00    53071 07/26/24

                                                  0524201953                Traffic Control

V10576     ECOPIXEL LLC                  07/01/24 Website Mngmnt2024        210-5-10-10-505.000           5888.00    53072 07/26/24

                                                  3511                      Tech. Subs, Licenses

V0795      ESSEX TOWN OF                 07/02/24 Maple St Park Water June- 210-5-41-26-410.000             82.19    53074 07/26/24

                                                  322816091                 Water and Sewer Charges

23000      F W WHITCOMB                  07/16/24 SHUR-PAC                  210-5-40-12-451.000            533.46    53076 07/26/24

                                                  002300022505              Summer Construction Servi

23000      F W WHITCOMB                  07/17/24 SHUR-PAC                  210-5-40-12-451.000            511.36    53076 07/26/24

                                                  002300022548              Summer Construction Servi

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/27/24 IT equip for temp office  210-5-41-20-610.000            464.56    53079 07/26/24

                                                  0374611                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/08/24 pizza for employee recogn 210-5-10-10-845.000            239.42    53079 07/26/24

                                                  07052024JP                Employee/Volunteer Recogn

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/01/24 GOCO  HRIS July 24        210-5-10-10-340.000            696.30    53079 07/26/24

                                                  139150                    Technical Services

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/09/24 Dongles for Monitors for  210-5-41-20-610.000             29.16    53079 07/26/24

                                                  1779460                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/27/24 Equip for temp office spa 210-5-41-20-610.000             66.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  2359446                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/14/24 Electrolyte Freeze Pops P 210-5-40-12-610.000             79.95    53079 07/26/24

                                                  2379421                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/27/24 Creative Cloud Subscripti 210-5-10-10-505.000            659.88    53079 07/26/24

                                                  2802670130                Tech. Subs, Licenses

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/17/24 APA annual mem MGiguere   210-5-16-10-500.000            104.59    53079 07/26/24

                                                  3462815                   Training, Conf, Dues

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/09/24 Admin timesheets June     210-5-10-10-340.000            280.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  431773                    Technical Services

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/09/24 Brownell timesheets June  210-5-10-10-340.000            180.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  432210                    Technical Services

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/26/24 Pedestal Poster Sign Stan 210-5-12-10-820.000             75.99    53079 07/26/24

                                                  5475403                   Elections

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/26/24 BL Dues-Confrnc JUN24     210-5-35-10-500.000            345.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  72912                     Training, Conf, Dues

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/26/24 BL Conference JUN24       210-5-35-10-500.000            295.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  72914                     Training, Conf, Dues
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80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/22/24 Surplies 2L, PW, PZ       210-5-16-10-610.000             17.49    53079 07/26/24

                                                  7409866                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/22/24 Surplies 2L, PW, PZ       210-5-10-10-610.000             12.99    53079 07/26/24

                                                  7409866                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/22/24 Surplies 2L, PW, PZ       210-5-40-12-610.000             13.99    53079 07/26/24

                                                  7409866                   General Supplies

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/19/24 PW advertisement          210-5-10-10-540.000            516.07    53079 07/26/24

                                                  94064559                  Advertising

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/30/24 PW JOB AD June -24        210-5-10-10-540.000            510.17    53079 07/26/24

                                                  94270584                  Advertising

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/30/24 PW Job Ad June-2024       210-5-10-10-540.000            185.54    53079 07/26/24

                                                  94563552                  Advertising

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/03/24 Job Ad PW                 210-5-10-10-540.000            508.39    53079 07/26/24

                                                  94973420                  Advertising

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     07/07/24 PW Job Ad                 210-5-10-10-540.000            504.15    53079 07/26/24

                                                  95011736                  Advertising

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/13/24 BL DUES JUN24             210-5-35-10-500.000            134.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  ALAED061324               Training, Conf, Dues

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/13/24 BL Dues JUN24             210-5-35-10-500.000            211.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  ALARW061324               Training, Conf, Dues

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/13/24 BL DUES JUN24             210-5-35-10-500.000             73.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  ALATD061324               Training, Conf, Dues

80021      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OM     06/13/24 BL DUES JUN24             210-5-35-10-500.000            247.00    53079 07/26/24

                                                  ALAWH061324               Training, Conf, Dues

244635     FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/10/24 ICMA Membership FY25      210-5-10-10-500.000            827.00    53082 07/26/24

                                                  539861                    Training, Conf, Dues

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL Tech-Post-Progs JUL24  210-5-90-00-991.000             47.93    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824C              Library Donation Expense

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL Tech-Post-Progs JUL24  210-5-35-10-560.000            274.35    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824C              Postage

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL Tech-Post-Progs JUL24  210-5-35-10-505.000            196.80    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824C              Tech. Subs, Licenses

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL Tech-Post-Progs JUL24  210-5-35-10-895.000             35.00    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824C              State and Other Grant Exp

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL Tech-Post-Progs JUL24  210-5-35-10-840.201             23.39    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824C              Adult Programs

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL Tech-Post-Progs JUL24  210-5-35-10-840.202             41.13    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824C              Childrens Programs

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL AppPstTechFNDN  JUN24  210-5-35-10-505.000            131.86    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824P              Tech. Subs, Licenses

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL AppPstTechFNDN  JUN24  210-5-35-10-845.000            834.60    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824P              Employee/Volunteer Recogn

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL AppPstTechFNDN  JUN24  210-5-35-10-560.000            254.32    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824P              Postage

21845      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 BL AppPstTechFNDN  JUN24  210-5-90-00-991.000            274.50    53083 07/26/24

                                                  0017 071824P              Library Donation Expense

21835      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     06/24/24 Cards                     210-5-25-10-750.000            789.54    53085 07/26/24

                                                  317579-2                  Machinery & Equipment

04035      GOT THAT RENTAL & SALES I     07/11/24 Trimmer Line              210-5-30-12-610.000             54.00    53089 07/26/24

                                                  129414                    General Supplies
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04035      GOT THAT RENTAL & SALES I     07/16/24 Vacuum Tool               210-5-30-12-610.000            139.99    53089 07/26/24

                                                  129642                    General Supplies

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 210-5-41-23-622.000             69.01    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 210-5-40-12-622.000            233.44    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 210-5-41-20-622.000            141.13    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 210-5-41-22-622.000            141.13    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 210-5-41-21-622.000            575.72    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 210-5-40-12-622.000             41.07    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/12/24 non-solar  6/12-7/12/24   210-5-40-12-622.000          10911.86    53091 07/26/24

                                                  071224NS                  Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/12/24 non-solar  6/12-7/12/24   210-5-40-12-622.200            694.65    53091 07/26/24

                                                  071224NS                  Streetlight Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/09/24 MSP Power June            210-5-41-26-622.000             48.62    53092 07/26/24

                                                  0724 75MAPLB              Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/09/24 MSP GMP June              210-5-41-26-622.000           1567.22    53093 07/26/24

                                                  0824 75MAPLE              Electricity

80046      HAGESTAD CHRISTINA            06/18/24 PCAB Stipend 6/18/24      210-5-11-10-190.000             50.00    53096 07/26/24

                                                  061824CHAGES              Board Member Payments

45410      J B SIMONS INC                07/11/24 Uniforms                  210-5-25-10-612.000           1460.40    53099 07/26/24

                                                  136215                    Uniforms

80135      KANOPY INC                    07/12/24 BL AJ Collectns JUL24     210-5-35-10-640.201           2800.00    53101 07/26/24

                                                  407559                    Adult Collection

80135      KANOPY INC                    07/12/24 BL AJ Collectns JUL24     210-5-35-10-640.202            400.00    53101 07/26/24

                                                  407559                    Juvenille Collection

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    210-5-30-10-442.000            149.40    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    210-5-35-10-442.000            328.00    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    210-5-10-10-442.000            165.54    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    210-5-40-12-442.000             70.40    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-40-13-210.000             12.08    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-35-10-210.000            219.60    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-13-10-210.000            292.80    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-40-12-210.000            132.77    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-30-12-210.000             73.20    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-30-10-210.000            183.00    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance
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27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-10-10-210.000            416.29    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         210-5-16-10-210.000            103.85    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

80137      MCCORMICK, SCOTT              07/02/24 Stipend CRC 07022024      210-5-13-10-190.000             50.00    53106 07/26/24

                                                  070224SMCCOR              Board Member Payments

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  07/08/24 BL ADvds JUL24            210-5-35-10-640.201             29.23    53108 07/26/24

                                                  505730100                 Adult Collection

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  07/15/24 BL ADvd JUL24             210-5-35-10-640.201             16.99    53108 07/26/24

                                                  505762062                 Adult Collection

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  07/12/24 BL ADvds JUN24 Credit     210-5-35-10-640.201            -22.99    53108 07/26/24

                                                  505762150                 Adult Collection

24620      MILTON RENTAL AND SALES       07/19/24 Recoil Assembly (28400-ZH 210-5-40-12-430.000             83.80    53109 07/26/24

                                                  1655342                   R&M Vehicles & Equipment

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-13-10-210.000            382.50    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-10-10-210.000            488.93    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-30-10-210.000            756.94    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-35-10-210.000            428.43    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-40-12-210.000            475.71    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-40-13-210.000             23.81    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-16-10-210.000            147.89    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           210-5-30-12-210.000            110.02    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

80081      O'BRIEN JOHN                  07/15/24 Stipend BWAC 071524       210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    53114 07/26/24

                                                  071524JOBRIE              Board member Payments

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             07/16/24 Docking stations for temp 210-5-41-20-610.000            486.00    53115 07/26/24

                                                  23481                     General Supplies

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 07/09/24 BL A DigiBks JUL24        210-5-35-10-640.201            354.35    53116 07/26/24

                                                  01459DA24208              Adult Collection

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 07/16/24 BL ADigiBks JUL24         210-5-35-10-640.201             23.59    53116 07/26/24

                                                  01459DA24213              Adult Collection

V9862      PERCY RENTALS, SALES & SE     07/22/24 SPK, BLADE NOTCHED 20.5 ( 210-5-40-12-430.000            245.29    53117 07/26/24

                                                  40963                     R&M Vehicles & Equipment

24100      PERMA-LINE CORP OF NEW EN     07/09/24 FINISHED TRAFFIC SIGNS-TY 210-5-40-12-451.000            269.25    53119 07/26/24

                                                  205036                    Summer Construction Servi

80133      PHILBROOK, LAUREN             07/15/24 Stipend BWAC 071524       210-5-16-10-190.000             50.00    53120 07/26/24

                                                  071524LPHILB              Board member Payments

V10554     PHOENIX BOOKS BURLINGTON      07/08/24 BL JBooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.202             48.75    53121 07/26/24

                                                  1203583                   Juvenille Collection

V10554     PHOENIX BOOKS BURLINGTON      07/23/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201            165.94    53121 07/26/24

                                                  1215825                   Adult Collection

V10554     PHOENIX BOOKS BURLINGTON      07/23/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             21.59    53121 07/26/24

                                                  1215831                   Adult Collection
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25140      PIKE INDUSTRIES INC           07/09/24 Asphalt                   210-5-40-12-605.000            304.00    53122 07/26/24

                                                  1284225                   Summer Construction Suppl

25140      PIKE INDUSTRIES INC           07/16/24 Asphalt                   210-5-40-12-605.000            376.20    53122 07/26/24

                                                  1285500                   Summer Construction Suppl

25140      PIKE INDUSTRIES INC           07/19/24 Plant: 04800 Asphalt - Wi 210-5-40-12-451.000           1298.08    53122 07/26/24

                                                  1285836                   Summer Construction Servi

25140      PIKE INDUSTRIES INC           07/23/24 Asphalt                   210-5-40-12-451.000            154.28    53122 07/26/24

                                                  1286724                   Summer Construction Servi

37965      S D  IRELAND CONCRETE         06/27/24 CONCRETE                  210-5-40-12-451.000           1000.00    53126 07/26/24

                                                  110824                    Summer Construction Servi

37965      S D  IRELAND CONCRETE         06/27/24 CB replacement cover      210-5-40-13-575.000            475.00    53126 07/26/24

                                                  110825                    Storm Sewer Maintenance

37965      S D  IRELAND CONCRETE         07/01/24 CONCRETE                  210-5-40-12-605.000            507.00    53126 07/26/24

                                                  110887                    Summer Construction Suppl

00275      SB SIGNS INC                  07/22/24 Water Bills Due Sign      210-5-12-10-610.000             37.50    53127 07/26/24

                                                  30891                     General Supplies

09105      SECURE SHRED                  07/16/24 Shred Service             210-5-30-10-330.000             24.00    53129 07/26/24

                                                  462565                    Professional Services

29835      SHERWIN-WILLIAMS              07/09/24 ACETONE-5-SW              210-5-40-12-572.000            268.72    53131 07/26/24

                                                  06030                     Traffic Control

29835      SHERWIN-WILLIAMS              07/22/24 Supplies Toluene Paint th 210-5-40-12-572.000             97.56    53131 07/26/24

                                                  524069                    Traffic Control

80136      STEM SUPPLIES                 07/11/24 BL WinBel Prgms JUL24     210-5-35-10-895.000            568.34    53134 07/26/24

                                                  IN383929                  State and Other Grant Exp

80134      STOKES, MEILI                 07/22/24 BL CProgs JUL24           210-5-35-10-840.202            100.00    53135 07/26/24

                                                  STOKESJULY20              Childrens Programs

80123      SULLIVAN/ MICHAEL//           07/10/24 Stipend CSWD 071024       210-5-11-10-190.000             50.00    53137 07/26/24

                                                  071024MSULLI              Board Member Payments

V9848      TSI, INC                      07/17/24 Calibration               210-5-25-10-570.000            905.85    53141 07/26/24

                                                  91793508                  Other Purchased Services

00710      UPS STORE                     07/18/24 Case Return               210-5-25-10-750.000             22.60    53143 07/26/24

                                                  1ZHF10820300              Machinery & Equipment

00710      UPS STORE                     07/09/24 FIT Test Return for Calib 210-5-25-10-570.000            227.34    53143 07/26/24

                                                  1ZHF10824200              Other Purchased Services

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         07/17/24 Cell Service July         210-5-40-12-530.000            210.55    53146 07/26/24

                                                  9969286181                Communications

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         07/17/24 Cell Service July         210-5-10-10-530.000             50.51    53146 07/26/24

                                                  9969286181                Communications

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         07/17/24 Cell Service July         210-5-25-10-530.000            160.04    53146 07/26/24

                                                  9969286181                Communications

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/12/24 9/64x48 Blind Cord        210-5-40-12-610.000              6.17    53148 07/26/24

                                                  518623                    General Supplies

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/18/24 17OZ Fluo GRN Paint suppl 210-5-40-13-570.000             10.44    53148 07/26/24

                                                  518647                    Other Purchased Services

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/22/24 Supplies 24x10 1/4Mesh HD 210-5-40-12-610.000             22.79    53148 07/26/24

                                                  518658                    General Supplies

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/22/24 Supplies Gorilla tape and 210-5-40-12-610.000             46.12    53148 07/26/24

                                                  518659                    General Supplies

23395      VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS     07/22/24 Supplies: Recip blades    210-5-40-12-610.000             66.47    53148 07/26/24

                                                  518667                    General Supplies
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21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-10-10-210.000             87.97    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-40-13-210.000              4.63    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-35-10-210.000             86.53    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-40-12-210.000             88.63    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-16-10-210.000             33.36    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-13-10-210.000             73.95    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-30-10-210.000            150.78    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           210-5-30-12-210.000             23.69    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

28470      VMERS DB 110800               07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004          19577.09    53150 07/26/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Retirement Payable

80130      VMERS DB 110800               07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004           2405.82    53151 07/26/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Retirement Payable

24520      VT SYSTEMS INC                06/01/24 RecTrac 2024-2025         210-5-30-10-505.000          11549.52    53152 07/26/24

                                                  VS012925                  Tech. Subs, Licenses

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/02/24 EJRP Cleaning Supplies    210-5-30-12-610.000             49.28    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247578781                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/08/24 Brownell Maint Supplies   210-5-41-21-431.000             95.97    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247629453                 R&M Buildings & Grounds

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/08/24 2 Lincoln Hand Soap       210-5-41-20-431.000             95.18    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247633811                 R&M Buildings & Grounds

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/08/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000            209.95    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247635059                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/09/24 Pool Supplies/Cleaning Su 210-5-30-12-610.000            165.16    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247672405                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/11/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             24.75    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247740624                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/16/24 Pool Bathrooms            210-5-30-12-610.000             95.18    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247825208                 General Supplies

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 MSP Main Bldg Water Feb-J 210-5-41-26-410.000           1128.40 E   7262 07/26/24

                                                  203595381                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 MSP Pool Water Feb-June   210-5-41-26-410.000           1398.34 E   7263 07/26/24

                                                  203595391                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 MSP Maint Bldg Water Feb- 210-5-41-26-410.000             76.54 E   7264 07/26/24

                                                  203595401                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 Park St Water Feb-June    210-5-41-23-410.000            407.40 E   7265 07/26/24

                                                  203595411                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 Water                     210-5-41-22-410.000            221.20 E   7266 07/26/24

                                                  203595421                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 2 Lincoln Water/Sewer Jun 210-5-41-20-410.000            181.51 E   7267 07/26/24

                                                  203595431                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 2 Lincoln Sprinkler Water 210-5-41-20-410.000             91.51 E   7268 07/26/24

                                                  203595441                 Water and Sewer Charges



07/26/24                                       City of Essex Junction Accounts Payable                                  Page 8 of 14

11:53 am                 Check Warrant Report # 24050 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)                CDelibac

                                  For Check Acct 01(GENERAL FUND) All check #s 07/19/24 To 07/26/24

                                         Invoice  Invoice Description                                      Amount   Check  Check

Vendor                                   Date     Invoice Number            Account                          Paid   Number Date

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 BL W/WW Mar-Jun2024       210-5-41-21-410.000            199.15 E   7269 07/26/24

                                                  203595461                 Water and Sewer Charges

17425      ICMA ROTH PLAN 706287         07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004            100.00 E  71916 07/26/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Retirement Payable

V1160      ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457     07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004           3078.64 E  71918 07/19/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Retirement Payable

V1161      ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-401     07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.004           5843.22 E  71919 07/19/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Retirement Payable

V1165      INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE      07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.002          64229.00 E  72420 07/24/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Federal Inc Tax W/H

V2413      VT DEPT OF TAXES              07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.003           8701.14 E  72421 07/24/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               State Inc Tax W/H

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 Cascade Pk Water Feb-Jun  210-5-41-26-410.000             50.84 E  72610 07/26/24

                                                  203595541                 Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 PW water bills 6/25/24    210-5-40-12-410.000           1263.55 E  72611 07/26/24

                                                  PW62524D                  Water and Sewer Charges

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 PW water bills 6/25/24    210-5-40-12-571.000            904.46 E  72611 07/26/24

                                                  PW62524D                  Streetscape Maintenance

05375      ESSEX JUNCTION EMPLOYEES      07/05/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.005            180.00 E  72613 07/26/24

                                                  PR-07/05/24               Misc Deductions Payable

05375      ESSEX JUNCTION EMPLOYEES      07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.005            180.00 E  72614 07/26/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Misc Deductions Payable

17140      THE EDGE (VILLAGE)            07/19/24 Payroll Transfer          210-2-00-00-210.005            332.50 E  72615 07/26/24

                                                  PR-07/19/24               Misc Deductions Payable

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-16-10-210.000           1624.84 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-35-10-210.000           9017.83 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-10-10-210.000           4804.80 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-40-13-210.000            563.00 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-40-12-210.000           8286.72 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-13-10-210.000            812.42 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-30-10-210.000          12105.08 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-2-00-00-210.006           1960.00 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Health Ins. Copay

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           210-5-30-12-210.000           2518.49 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      07/16/24 Cres Connect: Stone Envir 230-5-16-10-890.824           2550.25    53067 07/26/24

                                                  228222024071              Cres. Connector

36240      DUBOIS & KING INC             07/10/24 Crescent Connector Projec 230-5-16-10-890.824           1181.84    53068 07/26/24

                                                  724026A                   Cres. Connector

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 App Fee Credited-Secondar 230-5-16-10-890.824           1951.07    53094 07/26/24

                                                  TE14395-Rail              Cres. Connector

80077      BREADLOAF CONSTRUCTION CO     07/15/24 2 Linc Reno 1/1-6/30/24   232-5-41-20-890.832           2500.00    53048 07/26/24

                                                  236083                    2 Lincoln Street Renovati
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34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       07/24/24 2 Lincoln Renovations     232-5-41-20-890.832            621.33    53087 07/26/24

                                                  1806534                   2 Lincoln Street Renovati

80129      GRUNTS MOVE JUNK & MOVING     07/08/24 2 Lincoln Moving          232-5-41-20-890.832           2880.00    53095 07/26/24

                                                  217531                    2 Lincoln Street Renovati

37715      INTEGRITY COMMUNICATIONS      07/15/24 2 Lincoln Renovations     232-5-41-20-890.832            180.00    53098 07/26/24

                                                  43743                     2 Lincoln Street Renovati

37715      INTEGRITY COMMUNICATIONS      07/15/24 2 Lincoln Renovations     232-5-41-20-890.832            667.75    53098 07/26/24

                                                  43751                     2 Lincoln Street Renovati

39425      SCOTT & PARTNERS INC          07/23/24 2 Lincoln Renovation June 232-5-41-20-890.832           8985.00    53128 07/26/24

                                                  5335                      2 Lincoln Street Renovati

40025      E J  PRESCOTT INC             04/12/24 Repair kit-freight only   254-5-54-20-614.000             21.93    53069 07/26/24

                                                  63046352                  Meters and Parts

21840      FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA     07/18/24 PW Visa FY25 Dropbox wate 254-5-54-20-610.000            117.67    53084 07/26/24

                                                  063171824                 General Supplies

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/12/24 non-solar  6/12-7/12/24   254-5-54-20-622.000             74.86    53091 07/26/24

                                                  071224NS                  Electricity

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         254-5-54-20-210.000             51.24    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

80122      NEW ENGLAND AUTO GLASS LL     04/24/24 Windshield install backho 254-5-54-20-430.000            325.00    53112 07/26/24

                                                  4/24/2024                 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           254-5-54-20-210.000            197.17    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

02970      USA BLUE BOOK INC             06/13/24 ReplacPitot Tube Assembly 254-5-54-20-610.000            101.95    53144 07/26/24

                                                  00394266                  General Supplies

02970      USA BLUE BOOK INC             07/11/24 Supplies Flow test/Diffus 254-5-54-20-610.000           1724.95    53144 07/26/24

                                                  00419181                  General Supplies

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         07/17/24 Cell Service July         254-5-54-20-530.000            181.04    53146 07/26/24

                                                  9969286181                Communications

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           254-5-54-20-210.000             36.83    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 PW water bills 6/25/24    254-5-54-20-410.000             50.84 E  72611 07/26/24

                                                  PW62524D                  Water and Sewer Charges

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           254-5-54-20-210.000           3412.18 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

42625      ALDRICH & ELLIOTT PC          07/01/24 June 01, 2024 to June 29, 255-5-55-70-730.003           1434.00    53039 07/26/24

                                                  82309                     10 Year Engineer Evaluati

14685      ALLIANCE GROUP SERV LLC       06/30/24 5/29- Troubleshot centrif 255-5-55-30-570.000           1068.84    53041 07/26/24

                                                  074565                    Other Purchased Services

11375      CASELLA WASTE MANAGEMENT      07/01/24 June 2024 grit and recycy 255-5-55-30-421.000           1260.81    53053 07/26/24

                                                  3586376                   Grit Disposal

04940      COMCAST                       07/23/24 Internet Only - 7 30-8/29 255-5-55-30-530.000            288.34    53060 07/26/24

                                                  03160280724               Communications

06870      ENDYNE INC                    07/12/24 Essex Jct. WWTF TKN Only  255-5-55-30-340.000             35.00    53073 07/26/24

                                                  495343                    Technical Services

06870      ENDYNE INC                    07/17/24 Constituent Monitoring    255-5-55-30-340.000            100.00    53073 07/26/24

                                                  495724                    Technical Services

06870      ENDYNE INC                    07/25/24 Essex Jct. WWTF TKN       255-5-55-30-340.001             35.00    53073 07/26/24

                                                  496645                    Lab Testing

38955      F W WEBB COMPANY              07/10/24 Circulator Pump for Diges 255-5-55-30-570.000           6958.98    53075 07/26/24

                                                  85132886                  Other Purchased Services
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29280      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  OMAH     07/18/24 WW Visa 6/25-7/18/24      255-5-55-30-618.000              5.60    53078 07/26/24

                                                  04810724                  Laboratory Supplies

29280      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  OMAH     07/18/24 WW Visa 6/25-7/18/24      255-5-55-30-510.000            115.00    53078 07/26/24

                                                  04810724                  Permits, Licenses, Reg

29280      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  OMAH     07/18/24 WW Visa 6/25-7/18/24      255-5-55-30-610.000            203.63    53078 07/26/24

                                                  04810724                  General Supplies

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    255-5-55-30-442.000            158.45    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

41005      LARAMIE WATER RESOURCES L     07/18/24 Welding at WWTF  High Sch 255-5-55-30-570.000           1580.00    53104 07/26/24

                                                  1526                      Other Purchased Services

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         255-5-55-30-210.000            244.12    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           255-5-55-30-210.000            420.71    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

80119      PUMP CONTROL SOLUTIONS LL     07/15/24 Troubleshoot Rosemount co 255-5-55-30-570.000           2495.80    53124 07/26/24

                                                  1091                      Other Purchased Services

V2093      SLACK CHEMICAL COMPANY IN     07/15/24 Chemicals bleach Chittend 255-5-55-30-619.000          10261.50    53132 07/26/24

                                                  473662                    Chemicals

V2159      SURPASS CHEMICAL CO INC       07/03/24 Sodium Hydroxide 50% 5000 255-5-55-30-619.000          17385.00    53138 07/26/24

                                                  311618                    Chemicals

80131      UNIVERSAL BLOWER PAC INC      07/03/24 Flow EQ blowers replaceme 255-5-55-70-722.018          31106.00    53142 07/26/24

                                                  18437                     Flow EQ Blowers

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         07/17/24 Cell Service July         255-5-55-30-530.000            141.03    53146 07/26/24

                                                  9969286181                Communications

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           255-5-55-30-210.000             80.74    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/15/24 BLIZZARD 1 GALLON DISTILL 255-5-55-30-618.000             43.97    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247796110                 Laboratory Supplies

17765      WAITE-HEINDEL ENVIRONMENT     07/11/24 Groundwater Investigation 255-5-55-30-568.000            431.25    53154 07/26/24

                                                  6479                      Biosolids Subcontractor

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 WWTF water bills 6/25/24  255-5-55-30-410.000           1336.02 E  72612 07/26/24

                                                  WWTF62524D                Water and Sewer Charges

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           255-5-55-30-210.000           6911.25 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

04640      FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL & CON     06/25/24 River Street and Maple St 256-5-56-40-434.000            978.00    53077 07/26/24

                                                  329660                    R&M Pump Stations

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 256-5-56-40-434.001            488.90    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Susie Wilson PS Costs

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 256-5-56-40-434.002             89.97    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   West Street PS Costs

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/08/24 WW GMP Multi Solar  6/7/2 256-5-56-40-622.000            116.26    53090 07/26/24

                                                  070824D                   Electricity

07010      GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP     07/12/24 non-solar  6/12-7/12/24   256-5-56-40-622.000            495.73    53091 07/26/24

                                                  071224NS                  Electricity

41005      LARAMIE WATER RESOURCES L     07/18/24 Welding at WWTF  High Sch 256-5-56-40-434.000           1955.00    53104 07/26/24

                                                  1526                      R&M Pump Stations

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         256-5-56-40-210.000             80.52    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           256-5-56-40-210.000            177.99    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance
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11555      RUSSELL RESOURCES INC         07/15/24 ADAPTER                   256-5-56-70-722.009           3518.52    53125 07/26/24

                                                  246045                    West St PS Emergency Repa

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         06/23/24 Pump Station (PS) May 24- 256-5-56-40-434.001             78.06    53145 07/26/24

                                                  9967415522                Susie Wilson PS Costs

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         06/23/24 Pump Station (PS) May 24- 256-5-56-40-433.000            303.08    53145 07/26/24

                                                  9967415522                R&M Infrastructure

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         06/23/24 Pump Station (PS) May 24- 256-5-56-40-434.002             78.06    53145 07/26/24

                                                  9967415522                West Street PS Costs

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           256-5-56-40-210.000             34.71    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 WWTF water bills 6/25/24  256-5-56-40-410.000            137.41 E  72612 07/26/24

                                                  WWTF62524D                Water and Sewer Charges

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           256-5-56-40-210.000           2193.52 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

06490      A H FENCE CO                  07/16/24 Preschool Pk St Fence     259-5-30-16-330.000           8891.03    53035 07/26/24

                                                  07162024                  Professional Services

05290      ADVANCE AUTO PARTS            06/05/24 RK/Camp Buss Repair Parts 259-5-30-17-610.000            647.71    53037 07/26/24

                                                  455241572738              General Supplies

07305      AIRGAS USA LLC                07/08/24 Pool Supplies             259-5-30-11-431.000           1210.36    53038 07/26/24

                                                  1131558447                R&M Buildings & Grounds

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/15/24 Pool Supplies             259-5-30-11-610.000             30.48    53042 07/26/24

                                                  131N7QYJXLRX              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/12/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000              6.99    53042 07/26/24

                                                  14FPM3KFFNC7              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/10/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             24.29    53042 07/26/24

                                                  14X1RDV43GFD              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/13/24 Childcare Office          259-5-30-17-610.000             29.99    53042 07/26/24

                                                  19KFLWLCKX7R              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/10/24 Reach Fleming Supplies    259-5-30-17-610.000             65.92    53042 07/26/24

                                                  19NRWCXC1R9H              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/13/24 Reach EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             29.39    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1F7RLMTXJ1HM              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/13/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000             29.98    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1F7VCYT9JWWN              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/16/24 Reach EES Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             22.98    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1F91XRWW6NCM              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/15/24 Childcare Office Supplies 259-5-30-17-610.000             65.68    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1KGR9H9KVH33              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/11/24 Camp Supplies             259-5-30-17-610.000             48.42    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1M7H7MMJ7TFD              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/10/24 Reach Fleming Supplies    259-5-30-17-610.000             50.89    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1N6HG77PYLN1              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/13/24 Discovery Supplies        259-5-30-17-610.000             59.93    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1PG7DJLYKLD6              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/13/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000            127.65    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1QGQQL7NLXXY              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/16/24 CMS Supplies              259-5-30-17-610.000             37.09    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1QWH39XK4J9G              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/14/24 CMS Enrichment            259-5-30-17-610.000             56.85    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1WY9KP9KQHTV              General Supplies
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19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/10/24 CMS Art Supplies          259-5-30-17-610.000             13.98    53042 07/26/24

                                                  1YNJFGVH399H              General Supplies

25370      BOUNCE AROUND VT LLC          07/17/20 Reach EES 7/17            259-5-30-17-330.000            375.00    53045 07/26/24

                                                  07/17/24                  Professional Services

25370      BOUNCE AROUND VT LLC          08/06/24 National Night Out 8/6    259-5-30-14-330.000            435.00    53046 07/26/24

                                                  9464                      Professional Services

19040      CAIRNS ARENA                  07/12/24 CMS Trip 7/12             259-5-30-17-330.000            530.00    53050 07/26/24

                                                  4017196                   Professional Services

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-14-500.000            636.95    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Training, Conf, Dues

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-16-610.000            357.56    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-12-500.000           1273.90    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Training, Conf, Dues

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-17-330.000            275.00    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Professional Services

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-14-610.000            168.79    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-14-610.000           3616.60    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-11-610.000             47.02    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-10-505.000            408.27    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Tech. Subs, Licenses

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-15-500.000           3220.85    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Training, Conf, Dues

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-16-500.000            636.95    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Training, Conf, Dues

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-17-610.000            273.47    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC June FY 25        259-5-30-10-500.000           2547.80    53051 07/26/24

                                                  650806241                 Training, Conf, Dues

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC July FY24         259-5-30-15-610.000             64.94    53051 07/26/24

                                                  65080624A                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC July FY24         259-5-30-17-610.000           3597.75    53051 07/26/24

                                                  65080624A                 General Supplies

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC July FY24         259-5-30-17-330.000            107.00    53051 07/26/24

                                                  65080624A                 Professional Services

22670      CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD -     07/16/24 EJRP CC July FY24         259-5-30-12-610.000            112.34    53051 07/26/24

                                                  65080624A                 General Supplies

80025      CARRIS, BRYNN                 07/18/24 Camp Refund - Carris $440 259-4-30-17-020.313            440.00    53052 07/26/24

                                                  190366                    Childcare - DC

25120      CLICKTIME.COM                 07/09/24 EJRP Timeshts June        259-5-30-10-505.000           1320.00    53058 07/26/24

                                                  431830                    Tech. Subs, Licenses

02800      DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY IN     07/10/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000            520.20    53065 07/26/24

                                                  42968690101               General Supplies

10705      GARDENERS SUPPLY CO INC       07/05/24 West St Garden Supplies   259-5-30-14-610.000             39.17    53086 07/26/24

                                                  WILX74246                 General Supplies

10705      GARDENERS SUPPLY CO INC       07/17/24 West St Garden Supplies   259-5-30-14-610.000             27.18    53086 07/26/24

                                                  WILX77503                 General Supplies
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20195      GET AIR                       07/15/24 REACH EES 7/15            259-5-30-17-330.000            910.00    53088 07/26/24

                                                  2561053                   Professional Services

05585      INJURY TO EXCELLANCE / FI     07/02/24 Reach Fleming /EES JUNE   259-5-30-17-330.000           1110.00    53097 07/26/24

                                                  070224D                   Professional Services

15145      JOBTARGET LLC                 07/18/24 Preschool job ad          259-5-30-16-330.000            349.00    53100 07/26/24

                                                  $349.00                   Professional Services

80109      KAPLAN EARLY LEARNING CO      07/10/24 Preschool Supplies        259-5-30-16-610.000           3729.30    53102 07/26/24

                                                  0006954150                General Supplies

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    259-5-30-16-442.000            149.40    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

80087      KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FI     07/11/24 Copier Lease July 2024    259-5-30-10-442.000            165.50    53103 07/26/24

                                                  533504056                 Rental Vehicles/Equip

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         259-5-30-16-210.000            195.24    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

27840      MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS     07/17/24 Life Ins Aug 2024         259-5-30-15-210.000            438.69    53105 07/26/24

                                                  1635535                   Group Insurance

80025      MCKENNA, ERIN                 07/09/24 Swish Refund - McKenna $2 259-4-30-14-020.311            255.00    53107 07/26/24

                                                  189588                    Youth Programs

80025      MINADEO, ELIZABETH            07/18/24 Camp Refund-Minadeo $198  259-4-30-17-020.313            198.00    53110 07/26/24

                                                  190357                    Childcare - DC

25620      MONTSHIRE MUSEUM OF SCIEN     07/09/24 Reach EES 7/9             259-5-30-17-330.000            950.00    53111 07/26/24

                                                  2426                      Professional Services

25620      MONTSHIRE MUSEUM OF SCIEN     07/11/24 Reach Fleming 7/11        259-5-30-17-330.000            775.00    53111 07/26/24

                                                  2429                      Professional Services

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           259-5-30-16-210.000            382.50    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

24960      NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL        07/15/24 Dental Aug 2024           259-5-30-15-210.000            299.37    53113 07/26/24

                                                  071524 6197               Group Insurance

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/11/24 Reach Fleming Snack       259-5-30-17-610.000            323.63    53118 07/26/24

                                                  203896                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/10/24 Camp STAR Snack           259-5-30-17-610.000             93.53    53118 07/26/24

                                                  203897                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/11/24 CMS Snack                 259-5-30-17-610.000             42.12    53118 07/26/24

                                                  204966                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/15/24 Discovery Snack           259-5-30-17-610.000            194.49    53118 07/26/24

                                                  205736                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/16/24 CMS Snack                 259-5-30-17-610.000            384.30    53118 07/26/24

                                                  207559                    General Supplies

29425      PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE      07/17/24 Camp STAR Snack           259-5-30-17-610.000             90.65    53118 07/26/24

                                                  208165                    General Supplies

80071      PLUM THERAPY LLC KATRINA      07/16/24 Clinical Supervision JUNE 259-5-30-17-330.000            300.00    53123 07/26/24

                                                  071624D                   Professional Services

42565      SEVEN DAYS                    07/18/24 Preschool job ad          259-5-30-16-330.000            300.00    53130 07/26/24

                                                  272941                    Professional Services

45825      SPARE TIME                    06/25/24 Reach Fleming 6/25        259-5-30-17-330.000            704.00    53133 07/26/24

                                                  40022546                  Professional Services

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     07/09/24 Discovery Bus 7/1-3       259-5-30-17-580.000           1030.70    53136 07/26/24

                                                  70266870                  Travel

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     07/09/24 Reach Fleming Bus 7/2     259-5-30-17-580.000            284.63    53136 07/26/24

                                                  70266872                  Travel
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23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     07/15/24 CMS Bus 7/12              259-5-30-17-580.000            672.75    53136 07/26/24

                                                  70267208                  Travel

23495      STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF     07/15/24 STAR Bus 7/12             259-5-30-17-580.000            401.06    53136 07/26/24

                                                  70267209                  Travel

27815      THE ICE CENTER                07/01/24 Reach Fleming Ice Rental  259-5-30-17-330.000            690.00    53139 07/26/24

                                                  EZF685                    Professional Services

27970      THE PORTABLE MINI GOLF CO     07/15/24 Discovery 7/15            259-5-30-17-330.000            440.00    53140 07/26/24

                                                  000353                    Professional Services

36130      VERIZON WIRELESS VSAT         07/17/24 Cell Service July         259-5-30-16-530.000             50.51    53146 07/26/24

                                                  9969286181                Communications

25315      VESPA'S PIZZA PASTA & DEL     07/09/24 Discovery Staff Mtg 7/9   259-5-30-17-610.000             67.40    53147 07/26/24

                                                  070924D                   General Supplies

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           259-5-30-16-210.000             83.62    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

21230      VISION SERVICE PLAN  (CT)     07/19/24 Vision Aug 2024           259-5-30-15-210.000             81.71    53149 07/26/24

                                                  820918400                 Group Insurance

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/09/24 Pool Supplies/Cleaning Su 259-5-30-11-610.000             23.85    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247672405                 General Supplies

07565      W B MASON CO INC              07/15/24 Pool Supplies             259-5-30-11-610.000             26.97    53153 07/26/24

                                                  247796208                 General Supplies

05020      ESSEX JCT CITY OF             06/25/24 West St Garden Water Feb- 259-5-30-14-410.000            449.07 E   7261 07/26/24

                                                  20359471                  Water and Sewer Charges

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           259-5-30-15-210.000           6580.59 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

40855      CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INS     07/16/24 Health Jul 2024           259-5-30-16-210.000           5686.96 E  72617 07/26/24

                                                  071624 7728               Group Insurance

                                                                                                      -----------

                                Report Total                                                            454158.66

                                                                                                      ===========

            To the Treasurer of City of Essex Junction, We Hereby certify                       ___________________________________

          that there is due to the several persons whose names are

          listed hereon the sum against each name and that there

          are good and sufficient vouchers supporting the payments

          aggregating $ ***454,158.66                                                           ___________________________________

          Let this be your order for the payments of these amounts.

                                                                                                ___________________________________

                                                                                                ___________________________________

                                                                                                ___________________________________
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05290      ADVANCE AUTO PARTS            07/16/24 Windshield Urethane /Seco 210-5-40-12-430.000             60.98    53156 08/09/24

                                                  455241985000              R&M Vehicles & Equipment

05290      ADVANCE AUTO PARTS            07/17/24 Supplies Brake Cleaner, G 210-5-40-12-610.000            216.26    53156 08/09/24

                                                  455241995005              General Supplies

05290      ADVANCE AUTO PARTS            07/23/24 PENETRATING OIL           210-5-40-12-610.000             49.74    53156 08/09/24

                                                  455242055018              General Supplies

05290      ADVANCE AUTO PARTS            07/22/24 Credit on account General 210-5-40-12-610.000            -11.94    53156 08/09/24

                                                  623552160                 General Supplies

28555      ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS             07/19/24 Transmission Repair #7    210-5-40-12-430.000            686.06    53158 08/09/24

                                                  40100951101               R&M Vehicles & Equipment

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/26/24 Office Furniture          210-5-30-10-610.000            485.98    53159 08/09/24

                                                  13YCHMRF4JW3              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/29/24 BL Supplies JUL24         210-5-35-10-610.000            104.38    53159 08/09/24

                                                  14J63CNL1CFT              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/19/24 BL CProg JUL24            210-5-35-10-840.202            111.41    53159 08/09/24

                                                  1FRT3YMXFLPM              Childrens Programs

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/18/24 Office Supplies           210-5-30-10-610.000             35.04    53159 08/09/24

                                                  1GQVV7MK46WP              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/31/24 Senior Bingo Supplies     210-5-30-13-610.000             53.05    53159 08/09/24

                                                  1JNQY3RW1C3T              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       07/24/24 Maint Phone Test Set      210-5-41-26-610.000            146.92    53159 08/09/24

                                                  1T7RR43T99CK              General Supplies

19815      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES       08/02/24 BL Supplies AUG24         210-5-35-10-610.000            219.22    53159 08/09/24

                                                  1XYCLL9HCFTX              General Supplies

80061      BASSICK, LINDA                08/02/24 BL CProg AUG24            210-5-35-10-840.202            100.00    53164 08/09/24

                                                  0010                      Childrens Programs

07465      BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC       07/26/24 Cleaning suppliesPW       210-5-40-12-610.000             48.95    53165 08/09/24

                                                  517595                    General Supplies

07465      BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC       08/02/24 CLOROX SPLASHLESS 77OZ    210-5-40-12-610.000             23.97    53165 08/09/24

                                                  518195                    General Supplies

19630      BP WASTEWATER SERVICES LL     07/26/24 2 Lincoln Augering        210-5-41-20-400.000            225.00    53167 08/09/24

                                                  26156                     Contracted Services

00530      BRODART CO                    07/09/24 BL JBooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.202             19.96    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6817735                  Juvenille Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/09/24 BL JBooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6817735                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/16/24 BL JBooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.202            102.23    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6821739                  Juvenille Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/16/24 BL JBooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              7.07    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6821739                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             17.28    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825252                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825252                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825257                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             17.28    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825257                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             27.89    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825259                  Adult Collection
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00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825259                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825260                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             16.20    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825260                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             31.32    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825275                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              2.02    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825275                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              3.03    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825328                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/22/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             84.26    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6825328                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    07/23/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             26.99    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6826570                  Adult Collection

00530      BRODART CO                    07/25/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000             19.20    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6827958                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    07/25/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6827958                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/25/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-35-10-610.000              3.03    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6827974                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/25/24 BL FNDTNBooks JUL24       210-5-90-00-991.000            108.81    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6827974                  Library Donation Expense

00530      BRODART CO                    07/29/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-610.000              1.01    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6830625                  General Supplies

00530      BRODART CO                    07/29/24 BL ABooks JUL24           210-5-35-10-640.201             16.20    53169 08/09/24

                                                  B6830625                  Adult Collection

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 Phone/Internet August 202 210-5-40-12-530.000            164.03    53171 08/09/24

                                                  43985080124               Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 Phone/Internet August 202 210-5-41-26-530.000            528.69    53171 08/09/24

                                                  43985080124               Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 Phone/Internet August 202 210-5-41-20-530.000            589.39    53171 08/09/24

                                                  43985080124               Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 Phone/Internet August 202 210-5-30-13-530.000             38.84    53171 08/09/24

                                                  43985080124               Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 Phone/Internet August 202 210-5-41-22-530.000            331.19    53171 08/09/24

                                                  43985080124               Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 Phone/Internet August 202 210-5-41-23-530.000            363.68    53171 08/09/24

                                                  43985080124               Communications

30360      BURLINGTON TELECOM            08/01/24 BL PhoneInternet JUL24    210-5-41-21-530.000            334.94    53172 08/09/24

                                                  BT 080124                 Communications

07710      CCR SALES AND SERVICE LLC     07/22/24 Grass Trimmer Parts       210-5-30-12-610.000            559.98    53175 08/09/24

                                                  79035                     General Supplies

26395      CCRPC                         07/01/24 FY25 Municipal Dues       210-5-19-10-800.101          13720.00    53176 08/09/24

                                                  2022-1050                 CCRPC

26395      CCRPC                         06/30/24 SLR invoice #10003914 Sto 210-5-40-13-899.000           7616.70    53176 08/09/24

                                                  2022-1081                 Matching Grant Funds

V04609     CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT      08/01/24 BL ABooks AUG24           210-5-35-10-640.201            100.68    53177 08/09/24

                                                  2108817                   Adult Collection
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V10617     CHADWICK-BAROSS               07/25/24 Sidewalk mach repair      210-5-40-12-430.000           4907.56    53178 08/09/24

                                                  10324                     R&M Vehicles & Equipment

21120      CHAMPLAIN MEDICAL URGENT      08/01/24 Physicals                 210-5-25-10-330.000            392.00    53179 08/09/24

                                                  00068878-00               Professional Services

15285      CHECKR INC                    07/31/24 Background check 7-24     210-5-10-10-330.000             25.00    53181 08/09/24

                                                  1345234                   Professional Services

21210      CINTAS LOC # 68M 71 M         08/01/24 Supplies PW               210-5-40-12-610.000            156.30    53183 08/09/24

                                                  4200667126                General Supplies

17895      CLEAN NEST                    08/01/24 MSP Cleaning July         210-5-41-26-420.000           2282.00    53184 08/09/24

                                                  15302                     Cleaning Services

17895      CLEAN NEST                    08/01/24 MSP Cleaning July         210-5-41-23-420.000           2282.00    53184 08/09/24

                                                  15302                     Cleaning Services

17895      CLEAN NEST                    08/01/24 City Bldg Cleaning July   210-5-41-20-420.000             50.00    53184 08/09/24

                                                  15303                     Cleaning Services

17895      CLEAN NEST                    08/01/24 City Bldg Cleaning July   210-5-41-21-420.000           3680.59    53184 08/09/24

                                                  15303                     Cleaning Services

04940      COMCAST                       07/19/24 2 Lincoln Internet August 210-5-41-20-530.000            248.39    53186 08/09/24

                                                  01363430724               Communications

04940      COMCAST                       07/23/24 Park St Internet/Phones   210-5-41-23-530.000            254.59    53186 08/09/24

                                                  02109080724               Communications

80142      CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES INC      07/11/24 Control Tech. Service     210-5-41-23-431.000           1950.50    53188 08/09/24

                                                  C10638                    R&M Buildings & Grounds

31545      COSTCO #314                   08/01/24 Water                     210-5-25-10-610.000            173.03    53189 08/09/24

                                                  08012024                  General Supplies

00600      DION SECURITY                 07/26/24 BL Locksmith JUL24        210-5-41-21-400.000            217.95    53192 08/09/24

                                                  95134                     Contracted Services

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      07/29/24 Engineering Fees June 202 210-1-00-00-130.002            221.34    53193 08/09/24

                                                  23806 072924              Exchange - Billable

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      07/29/24 Engineering Fees June 202 210-1-00-00-130.002            971.25    53193 08/09/24

                                                  24808 072924              Exchange - Billable

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      07/29/24 So summit  Abnaki Ave. st 210-5-40-12-330.000           2319.88    53193 08/09/24

                                                  24809                     Professional Services

25715      DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT      07/29/24 Engineering fees June 202 210-5-16-10-330.000            472.50    53193 08/09/24

                                                  24810 072920              Professional Services

35260      EAST COAST PRINTERS INC       08/01/24 Clipboards/Mugs           210-5-25-10-750.000            396.00    53195 08/09/24

                                                  07182460                  Machinery & Equipment

03280      ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION IN     07/30/24 Paving Various Streets    210-5-40-12-451.000         173445.53    53198 08/09/24

                                                  7673                      Summer Construction Servi

21535      ESSEX JCT CEMETERY ASSOC      07/26/24 2024 Budget Allocation    210-5-18-10-800.107          20000.00    53200 08/09/24

                                                  1001                      Essex Jct. Cemetery Assoc

V10477     ESSEX ROTARY CLUB             08/02/24 Rotary Luncheon 8/7/24    210-5-16-10-500.000             61.50    53201 08/09/24

                                                  080724ERL                 Training, Conf, Dues

V10477     ESSEX ROTARY CLUB             08/02/24 Rotary Luncheon 8/7/24    210-5-10-10-500.000             20.50    53201 08/09/24

                                                  080724ERL                 Training, Conf, Dues

V10477     ESSEX ROTARY CLUB             08/02/24 Rotary Luncheon 8/7/24    210-5-11-10-500.000             20.50    53201 08/09/24

                                                  080724ERL                 Training, Conferences, Du

V0795      ESSEX TOWN OF                 07/31/24 Due to Town Jul 2024      210-2-00-00-215.000           4667.06    53202 08/09/24

                                                  073124                    Due to Town

23000      F W WHITCOMB                  07/24/24 5" Minus 2 Brookside Ave  210-5-40-13-451.000            173.55    53204 08/09/24

                                                  002300022728              Summer Construction Servi
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16000      FISHER AUTO PARTS             07/23/24 HYDRAULIC                 210-5-40-12-430.000             98.47    53208 08/09/24

                                                  293471617                 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

14040      FRANKLIN PAINT CO INC         07/30/24 Traffic Paint acetone     210-5-40-12-572.000           3689.00    53209 08/09/24

                                                  185127                    Traffic Control

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       08/01/24 11 Jackson Street 7/1/24- 210-5-40-12-425.000            144.99    53210 08/09/24

                                                  1809700                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       08/01/24 2 Lincoln Garbage July 20 210-5-41-20-425.000            320.90    53210 08/09/24

                                                  1809701                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       08/01/24 Railroad Ave 7/1/24-7/31/ 210-5-40-12-425.000            585.53    53210 08/09/24

                                                  1809702                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       08/01/24 Beech Street 7/1/24-7/31/ 210-5-40-12-425.000             83.28    53210 08/09/24

                                                  1809867                   Trash Removal

34895      GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC.       08/01/24 MSP Trash Removal July    210-5-41-26-425.000            490.15    53210 08/09/24

                                                  1810626                   Trash Removal

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     07/31/24 July Vehicle fuel         210-5-25-10-626.000            524.32    53212 08/09/24

                                                  318299                    Gasoline

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     07/31/24 July Vehicle fuel         210-5-30-12-626.000            312.58    53212 08/09/24

                                                  318299                    Gasoline

20470      GLOBAL MONTELLO ATT: FLEE     07/31/24 July Vehicle fuel         210-5-40-12-626.000           1905.76    53212 08/09/24

                                                  318299                    Gasoline

08475      GREEN MOUNTAIN ELECTRIC S     07/18/24 Electrical Supplies       210-5-41-26-431.000             60.91    53215 08/09/24

                                                  S4918962003               R&M Buildings & Grounds

V9854      IDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC.      07/24/24 WP020I GAMMA IRRAD COLILE 210-5-40-13-451.000            442.00    53217 08/09/24

                                                  3156698832                Summer Construction Servi

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             13.59    53218 08/09/24

                                                  82506605                  Adult Collection

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             27.19    53218 08/09/24

                                                  82506606                  Adult Collection

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201             20.28    53218 08/09/24

                                                  82506607                  Adult Collection

33495      INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I     06/25/24 BL ABooks JUN24           210-5-35-10-640.201              9.76    53218 08/09/24

                                                  82506608                  Adult Collection

45410      J B SIMONS INC                07/31/24 Rope Bag                  210-5-25-10-750.000            780.13    53220 08/09/24

                                                  136494                    Machinery & Equipment

V10407     KIMBALL MIDWEST               07/25/24 PAINT                     210-5-40-12-610.000            307.92    53221 08/09/24

                                                  102443103                 General Supplies

V10407     KIMBALL MIDWEST               08/02/24 GLOVES                    210-5-40-12-609.000             55.02    53221 08/09/24

                                                  102470813                 Safety Supplies

V9454      LENNY'S SHOE & APP            04/18/24 Uniform for Troy Wilber   210-5-40-12-612.000            218.98    53223 08/09/24

                                                  3913587                   Uniforms

V9454      LENNY'S SHOE & APP            07/17/24 Jeans for Jamie McMahon   210-5-40-12-612.000             94.98    53223 08/09/24

                                                  4020690                   Uniforms

V9454      LENNY'S SHOE & APP            07/26/24 Shoes for Rick Jones      210-5-40-12-612.000            100.00    53223 08/09/24

                                                  4021683                   Uniforms

25625      LOWE'S - 1080                 07/02/24 EJRP Lowes FY24           210-5-41-20-431.000             32.23    53224 08/09/24

                                                  41910800724               R&M Buildings & Grounds

25625      LOWE'S - 1080                 07/02/24 EJRP Lowes FY24           210-5-30-13-610.000           2506.00    53224 08/09/24

                                                  41910800724               General Supplies

25625      LOWE'S - 1080                 07/02/24 EJRP Lowes FY24           210-5-30-12-610.000             21.81    53224 08/09/24

                                                  41910800724               General Supplies
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25625      LOWE'S - 1080                 07/02/24 EJRP Lowes FY24           210-5-41-20-431.000            150.40    53224 08/09/24

                                                  41910800724               R&M Buildings & Grounds

25625      LOWE'S - 1080                 07/02/24 EJRP Lowes July FY25      210-5-30-13-610.000            147.34    53224 08/09/24

                                                  419108007241              General Supplies

V10130     LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT       07/22/24  QUICK-SETTING            210-5-40-12-610.000             35.68    53225 08/09/24

                                                  81273                     General Supplies

V10130     LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT       08/01/24 side boards  sales tax    210-5-40-12-610.000             76.51    53225 08/09/24

                                                  84704                     General Supplies

V10130     LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT       08/01/24 return  to cancel sales t 210-5-40-12-610.000            -76.51    53225 08/09/24

                                                  84714                     General Supplies

V10130     LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT       08/01/24 Lumber for side board on  210-5-40-12-610.000             72.18    53225 08/09/24

                                                  84720                     General Supplies

V10130     LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT       07/16/24 Air Conditioners          210-5-25-10-750.000            455.96    53225 08/09/24

                                                  92548                     Machinery & Equipment

26920      MAYVILLE DARBY                08/06/24 PC minutes 8/1/24         210-5-16-10-330.000             74.23    53227 08/09/24

                                                  23                        Professional Services

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  07/22/24 BL ADvd JUL24             210-5-35-10-640.201             83.24    53230 08/09/24

                                                  505792780                 Adult Collection

V9970      MIDWEST TAPE                  07/29/24 BL AAudioCd JUL24         210-5-35-10-640.201             19.99    53230 08/09/24

                                                  505826069                 Adult Collection

03070      MINUTEMAN PRESS               08/07/24 Tax Bill Postage 2024     210-5-13-10-560.000           1886.84    53231 08/09/24

                                                  080724                    Postage

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             08/01/24 IT Serv 8/ 2024           210-5-14-10-505.000           5198.41    53235 08/09/24

                                                  23532                     Tech. Subs, Licenses

19325      OPEN APPROACH INC             08/01/24 IT Serv 8/ 2024           210-5-14-10-330.000           8215.00    53235 08/09/24

                                                  23532                     Professional Services

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 07/24/24 BL ADigiBks JUL24         210-5-35-10-640.201            233.73    53236 08/09/24

                                                  01459DA24219              Adult Collection

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 07/29/24 BL ADigiBks JUL24         210-5-35-10-640.201             44.88    53236 08/09/24

                                                  01459DA24222              Adult Collection

V10729     OVERDRIVE INC                 07/31/24 BL ADigiColl JUL24        210-5-35-10-640.201             14.95    53236 08/09/24
